


Freshmen:
.- Audette
- Bartlik
Branca
Bfennan
Carver
Chhabra
Cody
Collier
Dértiey
D}'eier
Engelhardt
Gagan
Gluckow
Hareas
Henni
iliev
Jennings
Kotrokois
LQng
Martin
Neville

~ Olson

; ~ Plasse

Reinke
Romero
Shammas
Tai
Boogaert
Wagh
Zamboldi

Parker
Max
Charlie
Luke
Tommy
Dhruva
Ryan

Pat

tan
Jason
Austin
William
Benjamin
Christopher
Matt
Nick
Nicholas
Demetri
Nathan
Calder
Kyle
Macrae
Nick
Luke
Danny
Christopher
Matthew
Max
Sidd

Ben

Sophomores:
Bolduc
Byrne

Chu

Chung

Do

French

‘Gentile

Gomez
Gorman
Grant
Harada
Hong
liebson
Mack
McTavish
Morales

 Naftzger

Periman
Robazza
Rynkowski
Schechter
Stadulis
Tilyou
Vimba
Witschonke

Seniors:
Abernethy
Armatas
Calello
Chan
Davila
Garcia
Ndreu
Norrel
O'Keefe
Pastorius
Punjahi
Ricatto
Salamone
Tamura
Ward

Joseph
William
lonathan
Ben
Sam
Will
Michael
Nick
Sean
Kobi
Ray
Anthony
Ben
Kyle
lan
Kevin
Jonah
Connor
Matteo
Brad
Danny
Zack
Emmitt
Ryan
Connor

Connor
Alex
Sam
Brandon
lonathan
Emman
Marlin
Jonathan
Sean
Ben
Armand
Henry
Christopher
Kotaro
Kai

Juniors:
Barnabic
Binstock
Bontoux
Bragg
Chok
Cobb
Conboy
Ekert
Garcia
Gilligan
Hadfield
Hartigan
Hughes
Kendrick
Kusoffsky
tee
Marshall
McAvey
Migliorelli
Rademacher
Rose
Rubin
Schablik
Seifert
Sofka
Taggart
Thurston
Warren
Westcott
Wigginton
Yannella

Coaches:
Josh Saladinc

Erica Davenport
Tommy DeVita,

Dan Muro

Steve Opremcak

Patrick Ryan

Nicholas
Matt
Luc

Eric
Lionel
Nico
Jimmy
Kenny
Alec
Bradley
Jack
Christian
Brendan
Michael
Tom
Minha
Kenny
Spencer
will
Madison
Brian
Marc
Rob
Henry

- Jack

Andrew
Michael
Mac
Evan
James
Peter

Warren Schoepfer




: Name Dual
Michaet Thurston (11) 35
Ben Pastorius (12) 38
Kotaro Tamura {12) , 30
Connon Abernethy (12) 34
Jon Davila (12) 39.33
Kyle Mack (10) 18.75
Jack Byrne (12) 21.75
Zack Stadulis (10) 21.5
Kenny Ekert (11) 28
Kobi Grant (10) 27
Kenny Marshall (11) 17
Matt Tai (9) 17.25
Ray Harada {10) 20
Armand Punjabi (12) 12
Bitly Byrne (10) 13
Danny Romero (9} 19
Nick Barnabic (11) 13
Chris Salamone (12) 9
Evan Westcolt (11) ‘

Spencer McAvey (11) 1
Jon Norrelt (12)
BDanny Schechter (10) 4
Luc Bontoux (11) 3
Max Bartlik (9)

- Andrew Taggart (11)

" Brendan Hughes {11)
Brad Rynkowksi (10}

Matt Benjamin (12) 2
Jack Miller (10) 3.5
Kai Ward (12) 3.25
Connor Periman (10}

Henry Ricatto {(12)

Will French {10) 1

Championship
65
40
41
36
30
41
38
35
24
22
31
25
22
24
16

5]
5
5
12

Wl md®e oSy

Total Points

100
78
71
70
69.33
50.75
59.75
56.5
50
49
48
42.25
42
36
28
25
18
14
12
12
11
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3.5
3.25
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Ridgewood 85.33 Northern Highlands 54.67

Triple Jump:
High Jump:
Shot Put _
Piscus:
qaveﬁn:
|Pote Vault:

Final Score:

Romero - R 5'8"

K. Ekert R 121'9

Abernethy R 127'6

Abernethy 10'6"

Pastorius R 42'1

_ NH 5'8"

Ekert - R 40'7"
B. Pastorius R 119'0
McEntee NH 127'3

Brown NH 10'Q"

|3 way tie Dav 5'4

1Benjamin R 38'3

;French R 102'6"
Gorn NH 112'8"

Schecter R 9'6"

- IEvent: 1st Place 2nd Place 13rd Place ‘Rwd NH
4001H: Morin NH - 58.2 Holleran - NH 59.8 Pfleizer - NH 61.4 09
i . I
100m: Florio - NH 11.4 K. Grant - R 11,5 Vicari - NH 11.6 [ 3 6
_i600m: K. Tamura - R 4:41 B. Byrne - R 4:45 J. Byrne - R 4:45 0 9
400m:  |Thurston-R50.8 M. Tai-R529  |J. Bush - NH 54.5 8| 1
| |
110HH: Liam - NH 15.7 Ritho - NH 15,9 |Pfleizer - NH 16.2 0_§ 9
800m: Thurston - R 2:06 Tamura - R 2:07 J. Byrne - R 2:11 9 0
200m: iF§oria - NH 23.6 K. Grant - R 23.8 Vicario - NH 24.0 . 3, 6
o
3200m: B. Byrne - R 10:29  |C. Salamone R 10:35 |H. Ricatto - R 10:36 i 9 0
4x400m:  [Ridgewood 3:41 50
Long Jump: F, Richard - NH 19'2  'Davila - R 18'10.5". Punjabi - R 17°10.25 4 5
Morin NH 404" F. Richard NH 40'L" !Purzjabi - R 39'11" 1 8

9; 0
s 4 |
6 3

. §5.3 54.7




Northern Highlands — 4/1/15

Non-Scoring
4001H: Zack Stadulis__ DQ__ Evan Westcoit 67.7 Joey Whiting__ 71.1____
100rﬁ: Jon Davila 12.1 Jon Norrell 11.9

SamDo___124 _ BenChung__ 13.1___ Christian Hartigan__13.0___ Marc Rubin__12.9

Lionel Choke Robert Gomez 12.9__ Tony Hong Matt Grabowski

Ben Liebson___13.0__ Dhruva Chkabra__14.9 Mait Neheinni 13.9  Nico Cobb 13.0

Ben Jordan 13.1 Jon Chu 12.8  Luke 13.4

1600m:
Joe Germinario 5:05 Brendan Hughes 4:56 Sid Wagh__ 5:04_ Emmitt Tilyou__ 5:27__
o Rynkowski 4:51 Kyle Neville__5:15___ lan Dartley_6:11__ Ryan Cody__6:24__ J. Drier 5:34

400m: Jack Miller__55.8 _ KaiWard__56.2 Sean O'Keefe_586__ lan McTavish_598.8___

Ben Gluckow_ﬁ?.?_ Nick liev_ 708 J. Yang 72.0

110HH: Ray Harada__ 18.0 Zack Stadulis___18.8 Evan Westcott__19.1

Daﬂny Romero__ 20.6 Max Bartlik__20.4 Joey Whiting_21.1 J. Conboy 21.1

800m: P. Yanelia 2:13 M. Lee 2:22 H. Seifert 2:22 M. Olsen 2;30 J. Drier 2:37

f;fn: Jon Norrell_24.4 S. Do 25.8, B. Jordan 26.6, C. Hartigan 26.6, B. Chung 27.2, M. Rubin 27.4, R. Gomez 27 .4

M. Grabowski 27.8, J. Chu 27.9, B. Gluckow 28.3, M. Nehenni 2.0, J. Yang 31.2




77 9Im: Sam Calello 10:44, B. Gilligan 11:18

4x40ﬁm: Z. Stadulis 55.9, M. Tai 54.9, K. Ward 56.9, M. Thurston 52.8

Longz Jump: R. Harada 17'2.25, D. Romero 15°11.75, M. Bartlik 15'8", N. Cobb 14'10.25, 3. Gorman 13’6,
B. Leibson 13'4.5

' Triple Jump: J. Davila 39'8.25, R. Harada 37'10.5, M. Bartlik 36'6”, S. Gorman F, D. Romero F
High Jump: R. Harada 5'4", M. Bartlk 52", J. Conboy NH, S. Gorman NH
Javelin: Armand Punjabi, Jon Norrell, Mac Warren

Shot Put: S. McAvey 38'8, T. Stephen 34'4", M. Kendrick 33'10, B. Zhang 33'6" W. French 30'8", M. Gentile 29'2",
R. Schablik 27'2, N. Plasse 257", K. Morales 25'6", C. Hareas 24'0", M. Warren 231"

Discﬁs: M. Benjamin 101'9", T. Stephen 94'2", M. Gentile 83'2", S. McAvey 81'8”, B. Zhang 80'10”, M. Kendrick 78'4",
N. Plasse 75'9", R. Schablik 733" M. Warren 72'7" K. Morales 48'10"

L

Pole Vault: Luc Bontoux 9'0", J. Sofka 80", C. Perman NH,




Pawiowski Relays _ April 4, 2015
@ Ridgewood

4x1600m: :
Varsity: K. Tamura 4:43, J. Byrne 4:50, K. Marshall 4:40, M. Thurston 4:34 — 18:57.6 — 2™ place

Shuttle Hurdles: o
4x100HH Varsity: K. Mack 18.8, Z. Stadulis 18,5, E. Westcott 19,9 R, Harada 16.9—1:14.7 — 4" Place

A4%100m:
Varsity: J. Norrell, J. Miller, M. Tai, K. Grant BQ

Ax800m:
Frosh: 1, Drier 2:43, |. Dartley 2:42, R. Cody 2:58, M. Olsen 2:28 — 10:51
Novice: A: S. Calello 2:23, B. Gilligan 2:26, J. Bolduc 2:34, B, Hughes 2:19 — %:38
B: M. Lee 2:26, H. Seifert 2:20, E. Tilyou 2:39, H. Ricatto 2:20 - 9;50
C. C. Salamone 2:17, B. Chan 2:22, K. Neville 2:32, M. Robazza 2:20-9:33.5 — 5" Place
4x%200m:
Frosh: L. Reinke 28.2, B, Gluckow 29.6, J. Yang 36.2, D. Chkabra 31.3 — 2:05.4
Novice: A. S. Do 27.2, K. Ward 26.4, |. McTavish 27.7, M. Rubin 26.8 — 1:44.2 — 5" Place
B. 5. O'Keefe 26.1, C. Hartigan 27.3, R, Gomez 28.6, B. Chung 27.0 — 1:49.2
J. Conboy 26.9, A. Garcia 30.6, B. Leibson 31.9 E. Westcott 25.9-1:52.4
Varsity: K. Mack 24.3, M. Tai 23.9, J. Norrell 24.9, K. Grant 23.6 —1:36.3 - 5" place

Sprint Med!ey {400-200-200-800): .
Varsity Only: K. Mack 57.4, Z. Stadulis 24.9, 1. Miller 24.9, B, Byrne 2:12.4 —3:59.2

Distance Medley {1200-400-800-1600):
Varsity: B. Rynkowski 3:35, C. Salamone 57.8, H. Ricatto 2:13.8, N. Barnabic 4:53 11:40

4x400m Relay:

Frosh: | Dartiey 69.7 , B. Gluckow 71.5, }, Yang 71.7, ). Drier 68.5 — 4:41.2
A: I McTavish 61.5, 5. Do 71.7, M. Rubin 59.6, K. Ward 55.9 - 3:58.6 - 2™ Place
B: C. Hartigan 65.5, S. 0’'Keefe 63.3, B. Chung 61.9, R. Gomez 63.4 - 4:14.0
C: J. Whiting 65.6, L. Choke 66.9, B. Leibson 63.4, ). Conboy 61.5-4:17.0

long Jump:
Frosh: M. Bartlik 14’7 4" B. Leibson 142 14"
Varsity: A. Punjabi 17’7 %", ). Davila 18’7 14", R. Harada 18’4 14" 54'7" — 2™ place

Triple Jump:

Frosh: M. Bartlik 34’4 %", C, Shammus F

Novice: B. LeibsonF, S. Gorman F L

Varsity: A. Punjabi 39’6, J. Davila 39'11”, Z. Stadulis 36’9 %” — 116’2 %" — 3™ Place

High Jump:
Varsity: 1. Davila NH, R. Harada 5’8, M. Bartlik 5’2 - 10°10"




Javelin:
Novice: E. Westcott, J. Norrell
Varsity: C. Abernathy, B. Pastorius, A. Punjabi

Shot Put:

Frosh: Still coming

Novice: Still coming

Varsity: K. Ekert 4211”7, B. Pastorius 42’7", 5. McAvey 41'2" — 126’8 14" — 3" place

Discus:

Frosh: Still coming

Novice: Still coming

Varsity: K. Ekert 117’5, B. Pastorious 101’8” W. French 87'5”

Pole Vault:
Varsity: D. Schecter 9'6”, C. Abernethy 9’0", L. Bontoux 9’0" -27'6”- 4™ Place

Comments: _

A good start to our invitational season. Balancing a lot of events in an invitational is not easy. Some
of us succeeded while others struggled. We have two important dual meets today against Ramapo
and Paramus. Our goal at this point of year stays the same. Improve over last meet and let the
results take care of themselves.
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Paramus and Ramapo — Non Scoring

. H: FEvan Westcott 67.2 ; Tommy Carver 68.3; Joey Whiting 70.5

100m: Kyle Mack 11.8, Jon Norrell 1.7 William Migliorelli 12.1 Matt Record 12.4 Danny Romero 12.5
Sam Do 12.5 Christian Hartigan 12.7 Robert Gomez 12.8 Ben Jordan 12.9
Marc Rubin 12.9 Matt Grabowski 13.2 Ben Chung 13.3 Jack Hadfield 13.3 Lionel Choke 13.5

Tony Hong 14.7 Dhruva Chkabra 15.7

1600fn: Brad Rynkowksi 4:51.1 Sidd Wagh 4:59.8 Brendan Hughes 5:01 Joe Germinario 5:03 Kyle Neville 5:03

Ben Zamoldi 5:08 Brandon Chan 5:10 Emmett Tilyou 5:17 Madison Rademacher 5:17 Jason Drier 5:26

Max Boogerts 5:32

400m: Kai Ward 55.9 Jimmy Conboy 58.1, Ben Gluckow 61.6 Tom Kusoffsky 62.1 Sean Gorman 63.1, Nick liiev 66.5,

Josh Yang 68.3
110HH; Evan Westcott 18.3 Jack Miller 18.9 Max Bartlik 19.7 Danny Romero 20.6 Joey Whiting 20.7

o
8uum: Matteo Robazza 2:09.2 Andrew Taggert 2:11 Peter Yanella 2:17 Minha Lee 2:18 Matt Binstock 2:19

Brendan Hughes 2:23 Macrae Olsen 2:23 Henry Seifert 2:25 Parker Audette 2:33 lan Dartley 2:36 Calder Martin 2:40

Ryan Cody 2:47

200m: Jon Norrell 24.1 Luke Eckels 24.4 Kai Ward 24.8 W. Migliorelli 25.1 S. Do 25.5 J. Conboy 25.6, M. Record 25.9
M. Rubin 25.9, R. Gomez 26.5, C. Hartigan 26.6 J. Hadfield 26.6 B. Leibson 26.9 N. Cobb 27.1 T. Carver 27.3
B. Chung 27.5 T. Kussoffsky 27.5 M. Grabowski 27.7 B. Gluckow 27.8 D. Kotrokois 27.9 L. Chok 28.4 N. lliev 29.3

J. Yahg 29.6 C. Witschonke 29.7, D. Chhabra 32.2

3200m: Sam Calello 10:35.6, B. Gilligan 11:14.1 B. Chan 11:16.5'

4x400m: Kyle Mack 53.9, Jack Byrne 54.2 J. Miller 56.3 M .Thurston 50.6 — 3:34.8
b LongJump Lu;k.e. Eckels 15’3”. -

e Jump: Luke Eckels 35’8 12"

High Jump: Max Bartlik 5’27




Javelin: Armand Punjabi 91’4”

= t Put: Mait Benjamin 35’117 Terrel Stephen 35'8” Marlin Ndreu 34°11” Mike Kenrick 34'8” Michael Gentile 34°0”
Brandon Zhang 32'0” Austin Engelhardt 28’7 Rob Schablik 27°7 %2 Chris Hareas 26°3” Nick Plasse 25'11”

Kevin Morales 25"10” Nathan Lung 22°2”

Discus — results nearly impossible to read. Need a better recorder who uses first and last names:
Ben Pastorius 100°3” Michael Gentile 96’17 Wili French 94'2” Brandon Zhang 87°5” Marlin Ndreau 85°0”

Rob Schablik 82'7” Terrell Stephen 72'7” Michael Kenrick 72°4” Kevin Morales 56°7” Chris Hareas 55'5”

Nathan Lung 49°9” Austin Engelhardt 47°3"

Pole Vauit: Luc Bontoux 9'0” J. Sofka 8’6”, Brian Rose 8707, Nico Cobb 8'0” Ryan Vimba 8°0” Luke Reinke 7°6”

Connor Perlman 7°0”, Connor Witschonke NH




Senior captains Jonathan Davila; Armand Punjabi;
s its sights set on a sixth s

Ridgewood squad that ha

"BY MATTHEW BIRCHENOUGH
Assistant Sports Editor

RIDGEWOOD — Spring time
is typically title time . for the
Ridgewood High School boys
track team, so even though the
program lost a number of key
contributors to graduation, head
coach Josh Saladino expects the
squad to follow a schedule simi-
lar to years past. :

“Even though we're much

rrraseear and 1raten net ae avNEH-

0YS TRACK & FIELD.

' last‘yeali'r who didn’t gei:'fmuch' of.

a chance on vasity, and they're
in varsity roles this year and so far
they're rising to that challenge,”
Saladino said. - IR
RHS neéds many newcomers
and less experienced athletes o
step up this season since the large
and talenied Class of 2014
departed after lifting the program
1o a fifth straight North 1, Group
4 championship last season.
* Last year's team alse captured
the Big North Freedom Division

title and finished third in Group .

A at the Berpen Cnnnty chamni-

long jumip, triple jump and high
jump, also played on the Ridge-

‘wood football -and. basketball. .|

Punjabi returns after finishing
third in the triple jump at last
year's Bergen County champi:-
onships and fourth in the eventat
the indoor’ divisional ‘meet in:
January. . - i i

- Ben Pastorius, who finished -
fourth in the Big North in the’
shot put Jast year, leads this year’s .
throwers.. . e

“Ben was somebody who was
a two-event thrower for us last -




BY MATTHEW BIRCHENOUGH.
Asszstant Sports Edrtor
A RlDGEWOOD Spnng time
is typically title time for the
+ Ridgewood High' School boys
track team, so even though the
program lost & number_of key
contributors to graduation; head
- coach Josh Saladino expects the
squad to follow a schedule simi-
lar to years past. - o

“Even though we're much
younger and we’re not as experi-
enced as we've been in the past,
the éxpectation is we're going o
-contend for every major champi-
onship we're in,” he said Monday
evening following the Maroons’
tri-meet against Paramus and
Ramapo. .

The spring has begun promis-
ingly for the Maroons, who
knocked off Freedom Division
rival Northern Highlands i in an
April 1 dual meet, 85-55.

inr the Steve Pawlowski Relays
held at Benjamin Franklin Mid-
- dle Schooi last Saturday, behind
" strong -squads from Christian .
- Brothers Academy (meroft) and
' ‘Rarnsey
- RHS nnproved its dual meet
record to-3-0 with victories over
Paramus, 95-45, and Ramapo
115-25, on Monday s
“’{here are some- kids- Who

were freshinen and sophomores-

BOYS TRAGR & FIELD

"last year who djdn’-t' get rnuch.of |

a chance on varsity, and they're
- in varsity roles this year and so far

they're rising to that challenge ",
- Saladine said. : .
RHS needs many newcotiiers -
and less experienced athletes to.

step up this season since the large

and - talented Class: of 2014,_'
Januarg..

departed after lifting the program
10 a fifth straight North 1, Group
4 championship last season.:

Last year’s team also captu.red,
the Big North Freedom Division -

title and finished third in Group.
A at the Bergen County champi-
onship meet, leaving this year’s
team with loﬂ:y goals that Saladi-
1o said it is ready to meet. -
“They’re not shying away from

the fact that we've 'won five
straight state-sectional champi-
onships” he said, “They're not -

hiding from that. They know it,
and they're looking forward to

-contituing to build on it.”

After naming the entire Class

. of 2014 as captains of last year’s -
Ridgewood then finished tthd

squad, Saladino chose four sen-.
jors to lead the Maroons thrs
SEasorL

Davila represent the spnnters
and jumpers,

- “They've done ]ust a great 3ob :

of Jeading this entire spring,” the
coach said. “We needed some

seniors to lead by ‘example, not.
just vocally, and they Ve done

tha n.

'long ]urnp, tnple ]ump and hrgh
“jump, also played on the Ridge- |
‘wood. football and basketball_-‘ -

thrrd in the triple jumpat last‘f-
‘year's Bergen County champiZ -

- two-event thrower for us last..
~year, ang because of sgme losses-
-to graduation, picked: up the

‘javelin and started working on -
_that, 50 he’s a three-event throw-

. as a captain of the cross-country.

- tances races, where a lot of the
. - distance rithners we have on the:
Armand me1ab1 and ]onaﬂran '

" handle the pressure of lead:

- Matt: Ben]amrn ;
Davrla who competes in. the ;

, fblrmzo.u_;» i

- All-North Jersey first team. -

- “We're looking forward toseeing -

teams; .
Pun}abl returns

after'ﬁnishrng '

onships ind fourth in the eventat |
the "indoor- drvrsronal meet n |

Ben: Pastorrus WhO ﬁmshe

fourth in the- Blg North in-the” |

shot put lastyear leads thls year’s o
throwers." i
~ “Ben was sornebody who was®

er for us this year,” Saladino said. -
“He sees an opportunity to help.

out fhe‘team he’s gomg to] ]ump o

onit.
Sarn Calello who also served

tearn leads the distance runners. :
“He, provides: really . good::
depth for us in some of these dis-

varsity  are. younger athlete
Saladino said. “He knows how to _

Shlp WL :
Other SEniors mclude distance

runners Kotaro Tamura and Jack® |

Byrne; sprinter Jon Norell, hur:
dler: Alex Armatas and: thrower:

eral underclassmer, starting with:
junior Michael Thurston the only:
Teturneé-that registered points in
Ridgewood's state- sectlonal

- Lastyear, Thutston was pariof - |

.'the Ridgewood 4-x-800 relay |
‘team that-earned All- Ame_rlc .
hotiors, and he is:comirig off 2 _
indoor season that inclided | -
- fouth-place finish in the 800.at .
. the State Group4 meet and top.: -

thre¢ finishes “in. the: 800 and: -
1,600 at the state-sectional meet;
which helped vault' hirn"t'o “the

: “He: statted to ‘make ma]or
improvements toward the énd of - .
the winter season;” Saladino sard

how that plays out this spnng, but
Michael has certainly risen to'the
pressure of bemg orie of The bet-

LS p——— | }




COUNmITOTs W graguanon, neaa

quad fo fo!low a schedule simi:

youfiger and we're not.as expe
ed as'we've been in the pas
the expectation is we're going:to
1tend for every major champ:
1sh1p we're in,” he said Monday
ning followmg the Maroons'
. trismeet “against Paramus and
: Ramapo '
" " 'The spring has begun promls
- ingly for the Maroons, - who

B April 1 dual meet, 85-55,"

... Ridgewood then finished third
L in» the Steve Pawlowski Relays .
~ . held at Benjamin Pranklin Mid--
- .dle School last Saturday, be}nnd:
- strong - squads ' from Christian-

* Brothers Academy (LGcroft) and_

*Ramsey. -

RHS improved its dual meet -
record to.3-0 with victories over-

Paramus, 95-45, and Ramapo,
115-25, on Monday.
“There are some kids who

" were freshmen and sophomores.

4 championship last season. ~~*
- Last year's team also captured..:
the Big North Freedom Division
title-and finished third in Gr

oach Josh Saladino expects the -

‘teard with lofty goals that Saladi

Jmocked off Freedom- D1v131on,
rival Northern nghlands in an

0 annn Sﬂ'algﬂt INOTTY- 1, \JI‘OHP

A at the Bergén County ci:l:;unp{t3
'OnShlp meet, leaving this year’

106 said it 15 ready tb mieet :
- “They're not shying away from
the fact that we've won five
straight state-sectional champi-
onships” he said. “They’re not
hiding from that. They know it
and they're looking forward to

-continuing to build on it.” -

_ After naming the entnre Class

of 2014 as captaing of last year's.
squad, Saladino chose four sen-.
iors to- lead the Maroons ‘this’
“season. . v _
Armand Purjabi and ]onaﬂlan
Davila represent the sprmters'
* handle the pressure of leader-
“They've done justa great }ob -

and jumpers. .

of leading this entire spring,” the
coach said: “We needed some
seniors to lead by example, not

- just vocally, and they’ve done

tha ”:
Davila, who competes in the

- Ben. rasierius,. who: fimshed

"~ fourth in the’ B}g North:in:th
- shot put last year; Jeads this’

er forus this year,” Saladino said.
“He sees an opportunity to help

}avehn and: stazted worlung on': ,
that, 50 he’s a three-event throw-

out the_t_eam he $ going to jump.

onit.
Sam CaleHo who also served
asa captain of the cross-country

team, leads the distance runners, -

“He . prowdes really “good -

depth forus in some of these dis-
tances races, where a lot of the

distance runners we have on the‘ .

varsity are younger' athletes,”

Saladino said. “He knows hovw to.

ship” - -
Othier seniors mclude dlstance
rimbers Kotaro Tamura and Jack

Byme, sprinter Jon Norell, hur- -

dler Alex Armatas and thrower
Matt Benjamin,

The Maroons will rely on sev-

eral underclassmen, starting with

- junior Michael Thurston, the only
returnee that registered points in
. Ridgewood's state-sectional vic--

toryin 2014.- - -

Last year, Thutston was part of
the Ridgewood 4-x-800 relay
team that earned All-American
honiors, and he is coming off an

indoor season that included a -

o+ fourth-place finish in the 800 at

PHOTO COURTESY OF JACDB BROWN

Semor Kotaro Tamura will be a key dlstance runner for ’che

Maroons this season. i

the State Group 4 meet and top

-“He started to make major
improvements toward the end of
the winter season,” Saladino said.

how that plays out this spring, but
Michael has certainly risen to the

pressure of bemg oxie of the bet— .

ter runners.”

Fanior Kenny Marsha]l a A]l— g

North Jersey first-teamer in cross-
country, also is a key distance
runnet for the Marpons in the
800, 1,600 and 3,200.

In the sprints, Ridgewood is
counting on freshman Matt Tai
and sophomore Kobi Grant, who

had strong indoor seasons to earn |

honorable mention - All- North
Jerséy accolades. -

“There’s a lot of potentlaI
there,” Saladino said. “If we're

going to be competitive in the

counties and state sectionals

going forward, we're gomg to

need to continue to improve.™
The Marcons will face a major

See BOYS TRACK, page C4.

. three finishes in the 800 and -
1,600 at the state-sectional meet; -
which helped vault him to-the
- All-North Jersey first team.

- “We're looking forward to seeing - -

“See next week's edition of The Ri'dqéﬁirooé

the Ridgewood High School girfs track te:




- MARION BRQWN[STAFF—PE-EOTDGRAP&ER -
storius and Sam Caleliojeada
state-sectionaf title. - '

long jump; triple jump and high
jummp, also played on the Ridge--
wood  football -and -basketball
teams.
;' Punjahi returns after finishing
third in the triple jump ‘at last”
year's Bergen County champi--
onships and fourth in the eventat
the -indoor divisional meet:ih -
]anuﬂl'y
- Ben Pastorius, who: finished..
fourth in the Big North in the
shot put last year, leads this year’s
throwers. : L

- “Ben was somebody who was
a two-event thrower for us last -
year, and because of some losses -
to graduation, picked up the
javelin and started working on
that, so he’s a three-event throw-
er for us this year,” Saladino said.

" “He sees an opportunity to help
out the team, he’s going to jump
on it

I T Cam Malalln wha alen cerved




Comet Relays _ April 11, 2015
@ Hackensack High School '

2x400iH: K; Mack 63.5 E. Westcott 65.3

Ax200m: ;
K. Mack 24.6 J. Norrell 23.6 W. Migliorelli 25.1 K. Ward 25.3 = 1;38.6 _
Missing Team = 1:46.0 5-
B. Chung M. Grabowki T.Kussofsky S.Gorman=1:49.9
L. Chok T.Hong N, Cobb C. Witschonke =1:55.4
N. Live D.Chhabra J. Yang D.Kotrokois=2:01.8

Ax110HH:
Max 21.5 E. Westcott 17.8 Connor 20.7 R.Harada 18.9 = 1:18.8 — 4" Place

C. Martin 2:40, R. Cody, M. Boogarts, P. Audette — 10:41

4x1600 Varsity

N. Barnabhic 4:48, B. Hughes 5:00, B. Rynkowski 4:56, C. Salamone 4:58 — 19:44.5 — 3" Place

4x800 Varsity ‘

B. Byrne 2:11, H. Ricatto 2:19, M. Robazza 2:10, A. Taggart 2:13 —8:56 — 5" Place

Novice A

M. Lee 2:17, B. Chan 2:18, H. Seifert 2:20, P. Yanella 2:17 -~ 9:12

Novice B

J. Bolduc 2:17, M. Rademacher 2:25, L. Brennan, J. Naftzger - 9:31

Frosh A .

J. Germinario 2:19, B. Zamboldi 2:20, K. Neville, S. Wagh — 9:18 @
frosh B Q
M. Olsen, I. Dartley, I. Drier, C. Branca — 9:56
Frosh C

DMR Novice

H. Ricatto 3:43, M. Robazza 58.6, A. Taggart 2:20, S. Calello 5:04 — 12:07
Frosh

J. Germinario 3:50, K. Neville 59.2, B. Zamboldi 2:21, S. Wagh 5:02 —12:12

High Jump;
Boys M, Bartlik 5-2/ ). Davala NH/ R. Harada NH

Long Jump:
vc ). Davala 18-2/ R. Harada 17-10/ M. Bartlik 16-3

Shot Put / Discus/ Javelin / Pole Vault — No Results
Shot Put: 124’11” —5™ Place
Javelin: 342'4” — 3" Place




Arcadia Invitational
@ Arcadia, CA

4x800m:

Kotaro Tamura 2:00.85

Jack Byrne 2:05.10

Kenny Marshall 2:04.17

Michael Thurston 1:56.06 = 8:06.18

Sprint Medley:

Kobi Grant 23.9

Matt Tai 23.4

Zack Stadulis 54.1

Michael Thurston 1:56.6 = 3:37.88

Triple Jump:
Armand Punjabi 402"

Distance Medley:

Michael Thurston 3:11.0 (63.0/66.1/61.9)
Matt Tai 53.3 7

Kotaro Tamura 2:02.3 (59.0 / 63.3)

Kenny Marshall 4:33.8 (64.4 / 68.9 / 68.7 / 71.6) = 10:40.08

April 10-11, 2015
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" ’n-Scoring vs. Hackensack:
400IH: Evan Westcott 64.7 Tommy Carver 67.6

100m: M. Tai 11.8, J. Norrell 11.9, S. Do 12.3 J. Chu 13.2 B. Leibson 13.2, C. Hartigan 13.4, B. Chung 13.5
T. Hong 13.8, L. Chok 13.9. D. Chhabra 15.4

16Q0m: B. Byrne 4:45, B. Rynkowksi 4:51 B. Hughes 4:56 B. Zamboldi 5:00, C. Branca 5:01, S. Wagh 5:01,
K. Neville 5:02, B. Chan 5:07, M. Rademacher 5:10, E. Garcia 5:11, J. Drier 5:23 M. Boogerts 5:25, L. Brennan 5:34

400m; J. Conboy 58.1, 1. McTavish 58.5, B. Gluckow 62.3 N. lliev 66.5
110HH: E. Westcott 17.7, Z. Staduiis 18.2, M. Bartlik 19.6

800m: A. Taggert 2:07, M. Robazza 2:08, J. Naftzger 2:15, B. Rynkowski 2:17, M. Lee 2:18, P. Yanella 2:18,
H. Seifert 2:20 J. Bolduc 2:21 P. Audette 2:30 C. Martin 2:35, 1. Dartley 2:35, R. Cody 2:50,

200m: K Grant 23.9 J. Nomrell 24.0 W. Migliorelli 24.7 K. Ward 24.8 S, Do 25.3 J. Conboy 25.8, M. Rubin 29.5,
{. McTavish 26.0, B. Chung 26.1, B. Leibson 26.2 J. Hadfield 26.2 C. Harligan 26.3, J. Chu 26.4, B. Gluckow 27.1,
L. Chok 27.6 T. Hong 28.9,, N. lliev 29.8, M. Grabowski 27.3, D. Chhabra 31.8
32Q0m: B. Byrme 10:26, C. Salamone 10:30, S. Calelio 10:32, H. Ricatto 10:33
_400m: K. Mack 52.5, J. Byme 54.6, Z. Stadulis 54.2, M. Thurston 51.9 3:33.4

Long Jump: A. Punjabi 18’9 %”, D. Rombero 17’5 %", M. Bartlik 15°10” R. Harada F

Triple Jump: Z. Stadulis 38'5”, R. Harada 38'1” M. Bartlik 35'6”

High Jump: R. Harada 5'4”, M. Bartiik 52"

Javelin: C. Abemethy 115’5”, A. Punjabi 105’5”, M. Warren 93'0”

Shot Put: 3. McAvey 40°4 2", M. Benjamin 38’6 %", M. Kendrick 35'6”, W. French 34'4”, M, Ndreau 33'11”

B. Zheng 33’7” M. Gentile 32'9” T. Stephen 32°4 ¥:” A. Engelhardt 31°0” N. Plasse 297" R. Schablik 27°3”
~ K. Morales 26’0”
Discus: B. Pastorius 108’5” M. Benjamin 102'6” M. Gentile 100°6” W. French 97°11” S. McAvey 87'10” M. Kendrick
84'1” T. Stephen 81'8” B. Zhang 78'7” R. Schablik 76’9” N. Plasse 75’5” A. Engelhardt 67°0” M. Ndreau 63'10” K.
Morales 55'6” N. Lung §3'0”

Pole Vault: L. Bontoux 90" N. Cobb 9’0", R. Vimba 90" J. Sofka 9'0” B. Rose 807, C. Periman NH W. Gagan NH
L. Reinke NH S B ' '
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 HASBROUCK HEIGHTS - Hasbrouck Helghis'teamc
+ ed approach to track and field suits it well to compete inalc
. Group C thisweekenid at the Jack Yockers Bergen County

", The Aviators have swept two
-astrong debut in the Season C .
trumping second-place Northern Highl
. margin of 28.5 points and.the girls edgin
 Heights also.swept the Aviator Relays last
. comiortably, and the girls bested Cressill,
- But this- weekend at River Dell will be the
. challenge fo date, as Ridgefield Park and Ramsey,
from Group B to Group C. . /220 7o
.. Last year, the gils finished Second fo Cresskill in Group

- der winning five straight division -~ ..
¢ titles. The boys have won six _
:- straight relay titles - the first tw
'~ in Group I and thé most recent
tourinGroupC.: -
. "On both sides, Group.C.will
 be competitive this weekend.
- - “Wetry to make sure there’s com Jnevery-event,
brouck Heights coach Rob Brady said. “Competition breg
- cellence, Our philosophy is that thi is a team sport basec
;. dividual performance, Track and field js very fair. Since it’
- on fneasurements; everyone knows where they stand.”
.+ James Pitkowski, Scott Salerno, Stéven Salemo and Matro
. tamura comprise the shot put, javelin and discus crews that are.
+ part ofthe reason the Aviators are such a threat. Pitkowski ismore'

. oriented toward the jz while Scott Salerno rep! in .o
.. “These guys are focused, [tough] and have the abi
¢ corrections on the fly. They always ask for advice,
. every day,” throwing coach Jini Valente said.

v “We teach that every th it

"+ " “You can be successful n thrée or fourt events and 1o

'~ Brady said. “H everyone strives to have two'or.three good indivi
. ual performances, it really helps the team and gives yot e,
. Group Acon the girlsside usually s tight - only 3
.+ season separated first:place Northern Highlinds from si
<~ Immaculate Heart, River Dellis a favorite in Group B, but Holy -
* Angels came up jst fiye points short of the Hawks last year, En- * -
;. glewood also could be in the mix. Waldwick ran away th Group . -
.. last year, and it was a scrum for second place between Saddle

- Brook, Dwight-Englewood, Midland Park and Emerson,. " .-

+ . Theboys’ Group A will be as tough as usual, with Don Bosco,
:-Old Tappan, Bergen Catholic, Paramus Catholic aid Ridgewood

- pushing each other. River Dell is the clear front-rirmerin Group

B with Ridpefield Park and Ramsey dropping to C. In GroupD, - = .-
- Emerson and Saddle Brook should fight for the toptwospotsaf-” . . -

* terthe Cavaliers topped the Falcons by nine lastyear. .- <o




FRi[rJAY,APBIHT. 2015 R —
* THE TRACK AND FIELD R

SIZZLING SCARLETS: The Ridgefield Park
boys track and field team took the Rich Pez-
zolla-Lyndhurst Invitational on Saturday, re-
flecting that the Scariets; desplite graduating .

~ a ot of talent, could be:a threat come cham-
pionship season. :
The team won five events at the meet: the 4-
x-100 (45.9), the 4-x-800 (8:52.0), high jump -
{17-2), triple jump (118-1) and the long jump
(69-10). Naturally, coach Dénnis Murri has
great confidénce in his jump team.
*Despite losing some key guys, | like our
chances going forward,” Murr said. “Our
event wins were spread across a variety of
categories ~sprints, jumps and a mid-dis- .
tance event - so we are versatile.” ‘
Tayo Fatiregun was part of the three jump .
wins and the 4-x-100 win, and Jermal Fevrier
was part of the triple jump, long jump and 4-
x-100. Tyler Olivier, the All-Bergen indoor
high jumper, also was a part of three gold - .
medal teams: the 4-x-100, the high jJump and
the long jump. S
HAPPY HOSTS: The Golden Bear girls clear-
ly enjoyed hosting the Lyndhurst Invitational,

as they scored In every event except the pole :
vault. :
Seventeen competitors earned gold medals
in the meet, as Lyndhurst won six events. It

. dominated the distance events iri particular. .

‘Grace Cappiello, Mia Luna, Taylor Sanchez
and Jessica Failace combined for a.4:29.6 to g
win the 4-x-400; Failace; Kelsey Kearns, "
Amanda Fulcher and Ana Pimenta combined
for a10:45.1 to win the 4-x-800;and Lindsay == 0
Cirne; Alexis Gerbasio, Natalie Tague and Gi- . Liam. Mot
ana DiTorto combined for a 26:17.6 lowin - '

" the 4-x-1,600: e

His mest” said boys ¢

“H's great to hostthis meet;’ sd : 1¢
coach and meet director Tom Shoebridge. =~ onc inish in the:l ®); 1
»And even though this weekend has become  SToP race and helped the Bears fo a se nty Relays o
very busy with lots of meets, we still enjoy - - place team finish behind Lakeland in the i Dell with field &
" hosting and compstinginit> - . - ' smaler schooldivision. . .-~ .. . - it 4
NOT YOUR USUAL RUNNER:The . .~ “| really like running the 800,” says Morriss

Hawihore boys have two mainstays of their- Who is the probably the Bears’ top 1,800 ru |
football tean’s offensive and defensive lines | ;ner as well, *| had some s\ sswhenl -

enjoying excellent early-season success. Ju-- started tunning those distances, and just
nior Darius Bunch; at 6-foot-4and 280 - - stuckwithft? 20 0
pounds, is off to a great start ih a more tradi- - SCHOOL RECORD SET: Speaking of big .

- tional spot for a lineman, throwing more than  guys chasing school records, Eastern Christ
144 feet in the discus = the best throw by a - fan's Trent ‘Bragn got his school record in the:
Bear boy since Mike Tertizzi set the schiool . discus at the Boverini Passaic County Relays
record with'a throw of 157-7 in 1966. on Saturday at Passaic Valley, throwing 151
But 6-foot-3, 215-pound guardfinebacker  feetto take fwo-time state Non-Public B ’

erson (D

(A); River De ,(;7"'

Re-
elays:
del-

92




- ounty Relays April 15, 17, 18
. - @ RHS and River Dell

Wednesday:
Pole Vault: C. Abernethy 10°6”, D. Schecter 10°0”, L. Bontoux 9'0” 29'6” - 2nd Place
Discus: B. Pastorius 110°10" K. Ekert 106’5”, M. Benjamin 994" 316’7” - 6th Piace

Friday:

3x400iH: Z. Stadulis 61.0, K. Mack 61.3, E. Westcott 62.9 3:05.2 - 6th Place

4x200m: K. Grant 23.2, K. Mack 23.1, J. Norrell 23.7, M. Tai 22.8 1:32.8 - 6th Place

4x1600m: K. Marshall 4:31.8, B. Byme 4:39.1, K. Tamura 4:35.1, M. Thurston 4:28.3 18:14.2 - 2nd Place
Javelin: B. Pastorius 146'2”, K. Ekert 134'8” C. Abemethy 121'9” 402'7” - 3rd Place

Triple Jump: J. Davila 42’1.6” A. Punjabi 41°6.5”, Z. Stadulis 38'3.75” 121°11.25” - 2nd Place

Saturday:

4x110HH: E. Westcott 18.1, R. Harada 16.3, Z. Stadulis 18.1, M. Bartlik 19.5 1:11.9 - 6th Place

4x100m: J. Norrell, W. Migliorelli, M. Tai, K. Grant 45.5

Distance Medley: K. Tamura 3:16.2, J. Norrell 54.6, J. Byrne 2:03.8, K. Marshall 4:35.8 10:50.9 - 3rd Place
Sprint Medley: K. Mack 51.5, K. Grant 22.9, M. Tai 23.1, M. Thurston 1:58.2 3:32.9 - ist Place

4x800m: K. Marshall 2:03.7, J. Byrne 2:02.9, M. Thurston 1:58.5, K. Tamura 2:02.6 8:08.0 - 1st Place
4x400m: K. Mack 51.9, M. Tai 53.8, Z. Stadulis53.5 , M. Thurston 49.9 - 3:29.3 - 2nd Place

Shot Put: B. Pastorius 46'5.5”, K. Eckert 42°.75”, S. McAvey 381" 126'7.25” - 2nd Place

Long Jump: J. Davila 19°10”, A. Punjabi 18'8.5” , D. Romero 18'3.75” 56'10.25 - 4th Place

High Jump: D. Romero 5'8” R. Harada 58" J. Davila 54”7 16’8” - 4th Place

Top 5 Team Score;
Old Tappan 99.5

e Ridgewood 80

(© " Don Bosco 63

’ Northern Hightands 60
Bergen Catholic 55

Comments:

We had a poor start to the meet. You were challenged and responded well - as expected - 1o the
challenge. Our level of intensity and focus was exceedingly better on the weekend. This will lead to
championships down the line. :




4x100rehy' (Kyle:
EErson,. Eddae Dehals Anthony Lef.
thauser; Kevifj Jackson}, 43:0; 2. Para—-;'
“raus Cathiolic; 43473 OId Ta :
4. Northern Highlands; 44,
TecH, 45.1; 6/ Haclcensack.45
i Amﬂ.relar o F
\ Lukas; Torm; Rienas;. Andrew
. macher, Jurdan Pt er), 2945 2 Berg
3 Gatholic
B;

| &nas0 relay: Id Tappa Ari
: Schirnache om Rienas, Joe Joid

Kotaro Tamura), 3'08 0;
- Bergen Catholic, 8:17.0;
Pasc

1. Sunod] 18:14.2:3, O Toppan
i Bergel Cathollc. 18:36.0;°5:
vl e

, Timothy beLorenzo, .
1.lam rany;” 125-4%4 2. Ridgewood,;
121-11% . Paramus, Catholic; 118-11512.'

! Fislter, Pierce
! 4 2, Northern “Highlands; 39-9?3'

Group Cwas a great group this ~th dise
car. Our boys had a great, bal:
anced meet,” Brady said.-‘They:
work hard for'each other, and lis:" the meei  splitting a 42 28.2 in the

B

“out thére for the track team,
- cautse it's a sport and a teatn that .
- doesti't-get a lot of ‘ecogmtion,
senior David Plaza said. “People:
Have been sayin ody will evi
fop; our great iéams of ﬂle 1970;
and 1980s, but we're out to pro
thiem wiong atid I think we:cal

-/ Gulati, Plaza; Will Saleedo an
{ Briati Brooks form the: core.of

boys [Satuxday], and they: d1d an: and'a 49 9in 1 the

the shuittle. wirdles, [the throws};
i€ 4-%-100. Gomg forward, spectzvely

" Palcons squad and remain confi- : staying healthy is how.we conhn—'a Jairtis Paud of Mahwah was field
* dent heading into the Penn Relays. - ue to succeed,” Brady added. athlete of the meet, posting a 21-
. 4T haven’t had amore balanced ~ Ramsey (76 points) was therun- 7% in the long jump, a 474 in the’

" or dedicated team in, ‘the: eight

T T T P el TR

nersap iy Division C and Ridge-- mple jump and a 6 0 in the hxgh
Enld Parlr {GEY nlaced fhird - umn. - i R

Michael - Thurston of Rldge-"
wouod was named track athlete of

‘in the spnnt-
{:x-400; Rldge—_.

" éxcellent job, They were good ini: wood finished second, first, first, .
‘and third in fhose four events Yo

G G s

et b mnad e

%ﬁ 75

ik

Ao




o_ummw HEESH_ for mem
.m&% ruEning in “three races mE.Em the Jack w.on_ﬁﬁ
m@é ty Relays in Oradell. -
thiitigs managed to pita Ebm spring wmow
the Ridgewood jurior’s stride mmﬁh@ﬁ% he gotread,

nm hig outth mma& event, the 4-x-400. :

mates w were counting or him to helpp them rcE on to secr -

ond placein the Division A standings..

“Ther his coach, Josh Saladino, told him he wmm ago
%E_nm f Being hiamed: Ea nmnw mEmH oﬁ. the ‘micet wi
m.;omﬁ. solid showing - :
. n reachied down and SEU& 58 & reserve of

. energy,

second in the team standings. - :
. The Récord Male Athlete of the Week had ' great:

meet, splitting a 4:28.2 i the 4-%-1,600, a 1:55.2 in'the

sprint medléy anda 1:57.8 in the 4-x-800. The Maroons
took second, first and first in those events, respectively,
but he feels as if he left his best effort for his final race.
“Twas pretty happy with iy 460 time after running all
my other races this weekend and still being as strong as
T'was,” Thutston said.
on things for the rest of the season.”

 Thurston said:he's tried to take more of a leadership -
role on the-team. this year, because. the: Maroons Tost
many seniorto graduation. As _rm,?% it, he wantsto

“set. the tone” for the team, -

Turns out, he's a leader of sorts away from the anF,.

t00.

Thurston is a member of the school’s Adventure Lead-
ership, Peer: Support program, or ALPS. In ALPS,
Thurston and others'mentor younger Ridgewood High
School students. The adventure part of it is fun, too. ﬂ..m
group is geing white-water rafting next month.

“The goal is 10 just help them out and just being there
if anyone needs anything in school or anything,” he said.

Alsonominated: Max Kostin of Fair Lawn for volley-

ball; Jairus Paul of Mahwah for track; Chris Martueci of -

Ridgefield, Dan Corvo of Pascack Valley, Eddie Nikoce-

vic of Cliffside Parlk, Robbie Leuck of Emerson and wﬁE .

Morrone of 28&-?&% for baseball,

v

$49.9 split helped him secure the honor: It also..
helped Ridgewaod take third in the 4-x-400 EE mé% ’

“It gives me a real positive outlook:

'MALE ATHLETE

with your swing, yot1 have to go out and mnmoﬂnu alot”
..the moq Angels freshman said: “But you really don't hav

5 E putting; iF's all men
© ] -+ Thatmental &meu_ubm w&c& Sim-pittogethierat
credible start to hier high schocl career

- The Recotd Female-Athlete of the Weelr' shot 2 T-ov
W 38at the demanding Alpine Country Chub. course to hel

S the gmnw beatBetgen, Tech on April 13, 204
| * *, next day; she broke:the school’s nine- hole sc ring tecord
- Her 1-under 34 Ted Holy Angels past Westwood
" On'Wedriesday, she finished first at the
-insonTnvitational at River Vale Country'Ch
- soore of 74'was 10 strokes better than thé iearést 88@3
< 'tor. She finished wmumﬁﬁm%_omgmr school.with'a:2:
.- der-34 in a-match against wE.EEm and G

Paramus Golf Club. :
s brillian E&&mm_rmm abi

Coach Pat Dunne said Sin’
impact on the test of the Angels,
“Her playing well is kind of helping our'teain play, bet
- ter, hie siid. “It's like we know she’s there to, lead th
team, and everybody &lse is more-at m&m,mbn&nq_mmsm
_ are getting better” .
s " When Sim wanis to take %%_Maﬁmdﬁﬁ ots:and &4
ok e Jurior Ages ots, she turns to painting and drawing;
Sport ._.ﬂwox Class: .Junior Age: 17 . “ feel really relaxed m,&mnmqml can-do mu.ﬁ_gm tha
Accomplishment: Thurston helped Ridge- -~ 1.0 40 do with art” she said. ‘T really love -
wood win two events and take second and , ;.

e oy * presses'your life without having to write
Boraan Gty Bopagard the Jack Yookers .. plso nominatest Marissa Semeraro of Ridgefiel,.

Mouzon of Paramus Catholic, Carly Benjamin ‘of Glen
Rock, Julie Rodriguez of Old Tappan, KellyAnn Rubino o:
Park Ridge and Qm:m Torres om mmmwann_nmﬂmra moH. i

mo&um__.

mvoz mo_ﬂ Qmmm. _uamsamz >@o. 5

>n8§u__m=3m§ Sim led Holy Angels to a

“i -0 start, She broke the school's nine-hols
EaEu scoring record and won the Fairleigh Dicken-
v son ,_z<nm¢ozm_ mﬂ River Vale.Country Glub.




Ridgewood 64 Indian Hills 76

Event: 1st Place ~12nd Place 3rd Place ijd IH
: E |
400IH: Sidaros IH - 57.7  |IH 58.0 Stadulis - R 59.3 1 8
100m: K.Grant-R 11.4  |IH 11.5 W. Tai- R 11.6 6/ 3
1600m:  [IH 4:25.6 TH 4:26.1 K. Tamura-R 4:29.7 . 1 8
400m: IH 50.4 K. Mack - R 51.2 IH 53.3 -3 6
110HH: Sidaros IH 15.4 Harada-R 16.5  {IH 17.7 3; 6
800m:  J.Byme-R2:02.9 |IH2:05.1 K.Tamura-R2:059 | 6 3
' |
: * }
200m: 17 23.2 M. Tai- R 23.4 K. Grant R 23.5 4 5
_ . : T
; i : ;
3200m: IH 9:50.4 B. Byrne - R 9:50.6 K. Marshall - R 10:00.1. 4 5
* [4x400m:  |indian Hills 3:32.9 : 05
Long Jump: |Sidaros IH 20'3.25 ~ Davila R 205" §COIebur_n_IH_1_9'3.25 , 3 6
Triple Jump: {Davila - R 41 Sidaros - IH 40'6.25 qunjabi - R40'5.75 6: 3
High Jump: Romero - R 6'0" Anderson IH 5'10” Harada R 5'8" ; 6 3
Shot Put  |Pastorius R 45'2.5  |Watters IH 42'2.25  Ekert R 40'2.25 63
: : | \
o
Discus: |Donnell IH 120'7  Watters IH 120'2" |Ekert 119'11" ;18
Javelin: Pastorius R 148'3 Anderson IH 136'10  |Donnell IH 133'10 5 4
Pole vVault: ‘Abernethy R 12'6" ‘Bontoux R 10'0" :Schechter R 10'0" 9 0
" Final Score: | w 64 76




* dian Hills non-scoring
400iH: Evan Westcott 63.9 Tommy Carver 64.8

100m: Will Miglioreli 11.9 Sam Do 12.4, Christian Harligan 12.6 Robert Gomez 12.6 Marc Rubin 12.7 Ben Chung 12.8,
Ben Leibson 12.8, Jimmy Conboy 12.8 Jack Hadfield 13.1 Lionel Choke 13.2 C. Shamas 13.8

16Q0m: Kenny Marshall 4:34, Billy Byrne 4:38, Brad Rynkowski 4:46, Brendan Hughes 4:50, Sid Wagh 4:50,
Charlie Branca 4:51, Ben Zamboldi 4:51, Sam Calello 4:51 Emman Garcia 4:51, Madison Rademacher 5:00
Kyle Neville 5:00 Brandon Chan 5:02, Emmit Tilyou 5:05
400m: Jon Norrell 54.5 Kai Ward 55.1 lan McTavish 58.7, Ben Gluckow 62,1, Nick lliev 65.9
110HH: Evan Weslcott 17.8 Zack Stadulis 18.1 Max Bartlik 19.1
800m: Andrew Taggart 2:08 Emman Garcia 2:13, Jonah Naftzger 2:13, Henry Seifert 2:16, Macrae Olsen 2:16
Joe Germinario 2:16 Minha Lee 2:17, Peler Yanella 219 Luke Brennan 2:24 Max Boogaert 2:27 lan Dartley 2:28
Connor Martin 2:32
200m: Kyie Mack 24.3, Wili Migliorelli 24.3 Sam Do 24.9, Rbber Gomez 25.6 Christian Hartigan 25.6 Ben Chung 25.6
Marc Rubin 25.6,Jimmy Conboy 25.7 Ben Leibson 26.2 Jack Hadfield 26.2 lan McTavish 26.3, Tommy Carver 26.5
Nico Cobb 26.6 Ben Gluckow 26.9 Lionel Chok 27.6, Tony Hong 27.7 C. Shammas 28.8 Nick lliev 29.4
C. Witchonke 29.9

JZ.OOiT] Nick Barnabic 10:12 Chris Salamone 10:24 Henry Ricatto 10:25 Brad Gilligan 11:31

4x400m: Kotarp Tamura 55.8, Zack Stadulis 52.7, Kyle Mack 52.7, Jack Byme 53.7 3:35.9

Long Jump: Ray Harada 18'11,5” Armand Punjabi 18’10.75”, Danny Romero 17'11.6” Max Bartlik 16°10.5”

Tripie Jump: Ray Harada 39’117, Max Bartlik 3879.25”, Zack Stadulis 38'7.8”

High Jump: Jon Davila 54" Max Bartlik 52"

Javelin: Kenny Ekert 120'1” Conner Abernethy 119’27 M. Warren 102'7”

Shot Put: Spencer McAvey 39'6” Matt Benjamin 35'11” Michael Kendrick 34’8” Will French 34’6.5” Marlin Ndreu 33'9”
Terrell Stephen 30'1” Rob Schablik 29'6” Chris Hareas 27°10”, Nick Plasse 27'7” Kevin Morales 24'6”

Discus: Will French 113'4”, Ben Pastorius 112°3.5” , Matt Benjamin 103’57, Mike Gentit 97'7.5” Rob Schabiik 853"
Michael Kendrick 82'6” Terrell Stephen 78117, Nick Plasse 758" Marlin Ndreu 67'7” Chris Hareas 64'5.5”
Spencer McAvey 63’117, Kevin Morales 56°6.5”

Pole Vault: Ryan Vimba 9’6", Jack Sofka 9'0", Brian Rose 9'0”, Connor Periman 8'6”, Luke Reinke 80" Nico Cobb
7’07 Connor Witchonke 70”7, Will Gagan NH
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i i were good forseco

 JHCK YOCKERS BERGEN COUNTY RELAY

- ‘wood Jast weekend, its top boys .
- track athletés:showed the team .
. - boasts talent both old — relative-
ly speaking, of course — and new,
as an experienced group captured
4-x-800-.gold, whilea young
“squad that included two sopho-
_mores and afreshman clatmed
. first place-in the sprint medley-
- relay at the Jack Yockers Bergen. |
. County Relays. T
The 4-x-800 team of seniors
Kotaro Tamura and Jack Byine
and juniors Kenny Marshall and °
Michael Thurston — a group that
1 has enjoyed previous success on
1. the track and & championship
pedigree in cross-country — fin-
ished in 8:08.0 to claim firstin the * |
- Division Arace. = ..~ .- N
" "The sprint medley foursome of |
. Thurston, ;sophomores - Kyle |
* Mack and Kobi Grant and fresh- .
man Matt Tai ran.the 1,000-.
- meter tace in 3:32.90; nearly four - {2
seconds ahead of - raniner-up” §
Bergen Catholic: - sonen o
“Now we know
the meets lilke the co
.. Tamura said of he a :
|~ mates®: performances: prior. to
| practice on:Monday: “We feel
“ - 1ike we belong there“and all we -
| “havets 4o i just an our bestand
..~ Ridgewood’s-80team points .
b ere ol dini Division -
| Abehind Old Tappan (9812):
" “We, a$ a coaching staff, were
mote excited about how the kids
performed and not as concerned
" with the place,” RHS hiéad coach  upl h
" Josh Saladino said.“Obviously . straight Courity Rele
~you go into the meet wanting to . “On Thursday:[A;
win. Old Tappan’s a great feam. challenged the kids to ¢
They performed like a great team. and., in  challenging ~ ther
When that happens, it’s hard to  respond we said they 1 " ior
beat a great team.” -~ - demand more of t elves for.
" The Golden Knights jumped ' themselves and their teammates” -




medal relays dJstmgu]shed.hnn
self ‘as the track athlete of the:

meet -afier competing - foar’
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. “Michael- does' Whatever he improved:
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" DRIVEN AND “ON FIRE": In Marc -

“at the Jack Yockers Bergen County Relays:
- leading) 47 feet, 0% Inches in the triple ] jump,

 “He’s-on fire right now,” Parker said; “As a
‘ footbaH p!ayer and an a’fhletei he's 3"

B 'hrgh expeotatrons P
' ,alwaysto;um a50; bu Fed

pound the track,” he said. “My phasé 1

- ing on, | have'to remember to cycle my Ieg
- "and hold my form.” - :

" HIGHLANDS SHUTI‘LE CREW S?ARS
:Northern Hrgh]ands boys shuttle hurdlgs
. " crew had'one of the more impressive per-
" formances of the county relays; posting a
. 1:01.3; It missed cracking the top 10 times -
.. -in county history by a tenth of a second.
“We have a gréat group. We're really ‘excit- the 4-x-200 and shuttle hurdles: In all; the ..
. ‘ed about’it,” coach Tom Viscardi said. “It's -
5especraliy because we only have ong sen-
o in the shuttle hurdiles. We felt reaIEy
l‘strong going in.”

: Liam Moran, Francis: Richard Dan Pﬂueger
‘and Brendan Holleran make up the team.

-}“A lot of teams have one star who kind of{- i
- pulls the téam, but we're lucky in that'we '
.- have four really solid guys,” Viscardi said,
*You also love to see that time andus
. competing for top four in our division be- %
- 'cause there’s so-much great competition
-, with Paramus Cathoﬁo Rldgew
i€ rid Old:

© Westwood juriior Jessica Molina had the
" day’s best girls shot put performance (43

'Jordan Zaikov of Cresskill shared the top

wah senjor Jairus Paul sent 4 téxt message
to coach Bob Patker sayinghow ready he

was for the season. That. motwatron showed-

After posting a personal best (and state-

Paul scored a'21-7% in the long jump; -

[of the jump] is the biggest thing F'm work-

school fecord and winring performances i in.

Cougars sel’ seven school records at the.

- termedlate hurd!es wst
_ and was part ofthe w

‘Relays las
end that fel just short winhing an

4%)-and had top-five marks in the disc
1<1) and javelin {3 10-8) .

hlgh jump performance at 5—2 and anchored N




Penn Relays
Philadelphia, PA

4x800m:

Kotaro Tamura 2:01.22

Jack Byrne 2:08.58

Kenny Marshall 2:06.34
Michael Thurston 1:58.58 - 8:14.71

4x3100m:
Jon Norrell, Wil Migliorelli, Matt Tai, Kobi Grant 46.80

Ax400m:

Kyle Mack 55.08

Matt Tai 54.22

Zack Stadulis 54.50¢

Michael Thurston 50.74 — 3:34.54

Comments:
This was a disappointing effort.

April 24-25"




League Championship : E April 30, 2015
@ Hackensack:

100m: K. Grant 11.84/11.76 — 3" Place, K. Mack 12.24, W. Migliorelli 12.61

400IH: 7. Stadulis 59.83 — 5" Place, E. Westcott 62.41

1600m: M. Thurston 4:24.60- 2™ Place, K Marshall 4:34.45 — 4t P!ace K. Tamura 4:35. DB 5" pPlace

110HH Trials: R. Harada 19.57, E. Westcott 17.32, M. Bartlik 19.57

400m: K. Mack 52.87 — 4" Place, M. Tai 55.50, Z. Stadulis 54.35

800m: M. Thurston 1:59.03 — 1% Place, J. Byrne 2:01.64 - 2™ Place K. Tamura 2:01,87 — 3" Place

200m: K. Grant 23.98 — 5 Place M. Tai 24.02 — 6" Place

3200m: B. Byrne 9:53.41 3" Place, K. Marshall 10:04.71 — 6™ Place, N. Barnabic 10:25.42

A%400m: K. Mack 53.1, J. Byrne 53.6, Z. Stadulis 53.8, M. Thurston 50.5 3:31.29 —1* Place

Shot Put: B. Pastorius 46" %” — 2™ Place, 5. McAvey 43’ %” — 6" Place K. Ekert 42’8 %”

Discus: K. Ekert 116'6" — 5th Place, B. Pastorius 114'1” — 6™ Place, W. French 102'9”

Javelin: B. Pastorius 139’9” — 6" Place K.Ekert 125'5” C. Abernethy 114'8”

Long Jump: 1. Davila 19’5 %” — 4" Place, A. Punjabi 190" — 6" Place, R. Harada 18'0”

Triple Jump: J. Davila 40’4 %” — 5% Place, A. Punjabi 40'2” — 6" Place, R. Harada 37'8 %"

High Jump: R. Harada 5'8” 4" Place D. Romero 5’6” M. Bartlik NH

Pole Vault: C. Abernethy 11°0” - 3" Place, D. Schechter 10°0”, L. Bontoux 10°0”

Comments:

Like we talked about after the meet yesterday, if you want to win a championship you have to go out

and preform at your best in every event. Good doesn’t win championships — great wins them.
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cNovice League Championship May 4, 2015
@ Hackensack

100m:
Novice: W. Migliorelli 11.7, J. Chu 12.1, B. Leibson 12.4, B. Chung 12.5, J. Hadfield 12.9,
4001H: Frosh: Tommy Carver 64.4 —2" Place

1600m:

Novice: B. Rynkowksi 4:47 — 3" place, J. Naftzer 4:53, E. Garcia 4:53, B. Chan 5:03, M. Rademacher 5:22
E. Tilyou 5:24

Frosh: R. Neville 5:04, M. Boogoert 5:34

400m:
Novice: Kai Ward 55.6 — 1* Place lan McTavish 57.5
Frosh: Nick lliev 66.8

800m:

Frosh: 5. Wagh 2:12.5 ~ 2™ Place, C.Branca 2:16, M. Olsen 2:18, J.:Drier 2:25, L. Brennan 2:29

P. Audette 2:29 K. Neville 2:31, |. Dartley 2:33

Novice:

A. Taggart 2:06.3 — 1% Place, M. Robazza 2:07.8 - 3" place, H. Seifert 2:17, M. Lee 2:18, J. Bolduc 2:19

200m:

Frosh: T. Carver 26.2

Novice: W. Migliorelli 24.3, 5. Do 24.7, N, Gomez 25.3 B, Lerbson 25.91. Hadfleld 26.1 N. Cobb 26.3
J. Chu 26.8 T. Hong 27.4, L. .Chok 27.5 C. Witschonke 29.9

3200m:
Novice: C.Salamone 10;27 - 2“d Place, H. Ricatto 10:29 — 3" Place, S. Calello 10:36, B. Gilligan 11:26
Frosh: 8. Zamboldi 10:50 — 3™ Place

A4x400m:
Frosh: C. Branca 61.3, S. Wagh 59.4, R, Neville 60.7, T. Carver 58.9 - 4:00.6
Novice: A. Taggert 56.3, W. Migliorelli 57.8, 1. McTavish 56.6, K. Ward 55.6 — 3:46.1 — 1* Place

Long Jump:
Novice: R. Gomez 16'3” C, Hartigan 16'1", A, Garcaa 15’11 %", S Do 15'6” 5. Gorman 15717,
Frosh: M. Bartlik 17'9” C. Shammus 16'7 %"

Triple Jump:
Novice: There rest were not reported
Frosh: M. Bartlik 40’4” — 1* Place

High Jurﬁp:
Novice: 1. Conboy 5’4”, Sean Gorman, NH
Frosh: M. Bartlik 5’2"




Shot Put: .

Frosh: A. Englehardt 35'0" — 2™ Place N.Plasse 29’8”, N. Lung 64'7”

Novice: W. French 36’5”, M. Kendrick 35’3 %" M. Gentile 34’8” T. Stephen 33'4”, M. Ndreu 342 15"
R. Schablik 303 %", K. Morales 25'2"

Discus:
Frosh: A. Englehardt 80°11” N. Plasse 67°0”, N. Lung 64’9"
Novice: M. Gentile 103’9” R. Schablik 84’4 %" T. Stephen 77°10” K. Morales 60°10”

Pole Vault:
Novice: B. Rose 10°0”, J. 5ofka 9°0”, R, Vimba 9'0”, N. Cobb 8'0”, C. Periman 8’0", C. Witschonke NH
Frosh: L. Reinke 8’0", W, Gagan 7'0"
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-~ + County Championship May 8-9"
¢ @ Oid Tappan

Friday:
Shot Put: B. Pastorius 46’7” —3™ Place K. Ekert 42'0", 5. McAvey 40°4 %"

Long Jump: 1. Davila 19°0”, R. Harada 18'9", A. Punjabi 18'7 12"

Pole Vault: C. Abernethy 12'0” — 4" Place, D. Schechter NH, L. Bontoux NH

Javelin: B. Pastorius 144°3”, K, Ekert 124'11”, M. Warren 874"
A001H: Z. Stadulis 60.02, E. Westcott 61.78
100m: K. Grant 11.82, M. Tai 11.96, J. Norrell 12.02

1600m: M. Thurston 4:23.31 —3" Place B. Byrne 4:49.21

400 Z. Stadulis 55.04

4x800m: K. Mack 2:06.8, J. Byrne 2:02.4 K. Marshall 2:02.9, K. Tamura 2:01.5 8:13.33 - 3™ place

Saturday:
110HH: R. Harada 17.79, E. Westcott 19.20, M. Bartlik 19.51

800m: M. Thurston 1:54.12 — 2™ Place, !. Byrne 1:59.56, K. Mack 2:07.61 : ;

3200m: B. Byrne 9:37.03 — 6" Place, K. Marshall 9:40.77, K. Tamura 9:43.19
4x100m: M. Tai, K. Mack, J. Davila, K. Grant 45.59 — 6" Place ‘ §

200m: K. Grant 23.61, M. Tai 24.20

4x400m: M. Tai 53.1, J. Byrne 53.3, Z. Stadulis 53.4, K. Mack 51.9 3:32.22—6" Place

High Jump: D. Romero NH, R. Harada NH, M. Bartlik NH
Triple Jump: A. Punjabi 39'7”, M. Bartiik 38'2”, J. Davila F

Discus: B. Pastorius 129°0” K. Ekert 124°0” , M. Gentile 109'1"



Novice North Jersey Championship May 12, 2015
@ Hackensack

100m: :
W, Migliorelli 11.6/11.8, D. Romero 12.1/11.9S. Do 12.4/12.1, B. Chung 12.3,). Chu12.47. Hong 12.6
L. Chok 12.9, B. Leibson 13.1, ). Hadfield 13.2

4001H: Tommy Carver 64.4 —5" Place

1600m:

Novice: B. Rynkowksi 4:46 — 1* Place, E. Garcia 4:51 — 3" Place, J. Nafleger 4:53 — 4% Place,
S. Wagh 4:52 — 5" place, B. Hughes 4:55 — 6" Place, B. Chan 5:03, J. Drier 5:24, M. Olsen 5:26
M. Rademacher 5:27, E. Tilyou 5:28, M. Boogerts 5:32, M. Binstock 5:36

400m:
Kai Ward 55.9 — 4™ Place lan McTavish 57.6, P. Audette 67.6

800m: ‘
A. Taggart 2:06.8 — 1% Place, M. Robazza 2:07.4 — 2™ Place, M. Lee 2:12.4, H. Seifert 2:14.8,
J. Bolduc 2:18.9, |. Dartley 2:36.4, C. Martin 2:37.5, R. Cody 2:48.2

110HH: M. Bartlik 18.9

200m:
wW. Migliorielli 24,1 — 6" Place, S. Do 24.4, M. Rubin 25.1 N. Gomez 25.2, ). Cho 25.5 T. Carver 25.9,
B. Leibson 26.0, . Hadfield 26.9, J. Chu 26.9, T. Hong 27.0, L. Chok 27.0,

3200m:
C. Salamone 10:26.4— 2" Place, H. Ricatto 10:27.4 — 3" Place, B. Zamboldi 10;30.5 — 3™ Place
S. Calello 10:44.5 — 4" Place, B. Chan 11:17.3 C. Branca 11:24.4, B. Hughes 11:25.8, B. Gilligan 11:56.6

4x400m:
A. Taggart 54.9, W, Migliorelli 55.3, M. Robazza 57.9, K. Ward 53.9 3:41.9 - 2" place

Long Jump:
M. Rubin 16’8" — 5" Place, D. Romero 16’7 %” — 6 Place, M. Bartlik 16’4 %", A. Garcia 15'6 %",
N. Gomez 156", C. Shammus 15’3", S. Gorman 13’11"

Triple Jump:
M. Bartlik 40’5” — 1™ Place, D. Romero 37°10 %” — 2™ Place, S. Gorman 33’7 %", C. Shammus 33’ %"

High Jumgp:
J. Conboy 5'4”, M. Bariik 5’2"

Shot Put:
W. French 36'8”, M. Kendrick 35"1” A. Engelhardt 34’6 %", M. Gentile 34’6 4", T. Stephen 33'8”,
R. Schablik 31’5 %4” C. Hareas 29’ %”, N. Plasse 28’3 %", N. Lung 25" %"




Discus:
M. Gentile 110”11” — 4 Place, W. French 105’11” — 6" Place, M. Kendrick 92'7", R. Schablik 82'0"
T. Stephen 85°10”N. Plasse 72'5”, A. Engethardt 62'11", N. Lung 58'8" C. Hareas 562",

Javelin:
T. Stephen 81°2”, M. Gentile 77°6”

Pole Vault: . .
D. Schecter 10°6” — 2™ Place, L. Bontoux 10°0” — 4 Place, R. Vimba 10°0” — 5™ Place, J. Sofka 9'6”

B. Rose 9°0”, N. Cobb 9°0”, L. Reinke 8'0”, C. Perlman 8’0", C. Witschonke 80"

Comments:
Good performances and medals to end the season. Many seniors finished fine careers at RHS.




Bergen County Meet of Champions
@ Hackensack High School

200m: KobiGrant 23.36

400m: Kyle Mack 52.64

800m: Kotaro Tamura 2:02.55, Jack Byrne 2:08.89

1600m: Kenny Marshall 4:33.56

3200m: Billy Byrne 9:48.29 ~ 4" Place

Triple Jump: Jonathan Davila 40’9”

Pole Vault: Connor Abernathy 13'0” — 5" Place

Shot Put: Ben Pastorius 49'2 %"

May 15, 2015




Frosh County Championships May 20, 2015
@ Ramsey High School

400IH: T. Carver 62.9 — 2" Place
400m: M. Tai 53.4 — 1" Place, N. Iliev 65.3

1600m: B. Zamboldi 4:48.9 — 3" Place S. Wagh 4:49.8 — 4™ Place, C. Branca 4:58.3, J. Drier 5:20.2
M. Boogarts 5:24.2, C. Martin 5:31.1, |. Dartley 5:51.9, R. Cody 6:04.3

110HH: M. Bartlik 18.9/19.4 — 3" Place

800m: S. Wagh 2:17.3 - 6" Place, J. Drier 2:33.3, M. Boogarts 2:35.8, C. Martin 2:40.1, I. Dartley 2:42.9
R. Cody 2:50.9 '

200m: M. Tai 23.7 — 1" Place, N. liiev 29.5

3200m: B. Zamboldi 10:27.1 — 3 Place, C. Branca 10:57.8 — 4" Place

4x400m: T. Carver 57.2, D. Romero 58.5, S. Wagh 5?.5, M. Tai 52.8 3:46.1—2" Place

Long Jump: M. Bartlik 16’11” — 6™ Place, D. Romero 16'8”, C. Shammus 15'7”

Triple Jump: M. Bartlik 39’1 %” — 1% Place, D. Romero 37°7 %” ~ 3™ Place, C. Shammus 32'6 %"

High Jump: D. Romero 5’4” — 2™ Place , M. Bartlik NH

Shot Put: A. Englehardt 40'9” — 3" Place, N. Plasse 31’5 %”, C. Hareas 28’8 %”, N. Lung 26'10 %"

Discus: A. Englehardt 81°0”, N, Plasse 74'4”, N. Lung 73’3", C. Hareas 65'7"
Pole Vault: L. Reinke 8'6” — 6" Place

Team Score
Ridgewood 95
indian Hills 81
Old Tappan 68
Pon Bosco 49

Comments:

Great end to the season! A ton of personal bests and a great job competing at this meet. We scored
across the board: sprints, distance, hurdles, throws, jumps. Well done. That’s the sign of a complete
track and field team. o e : -



State Sectional Championship May 22-23
@ Randoiph High School

Friday:
400IH: Z. Stadulis 60.94 K. Mack 62.95

1600m: M. Thurston 4:25.64 - 2nid Place, K. Tamura 4:34.08, K. Marshall 4:39.80
100m: K. Grant 11.40/11.85, M. Tai 11.78, J. Norrell 11.90

400m: K. Mack 51.90

4x800m: K. Tamura 2:02.5, J. Byre 2:02.6, A. Taggart 2:03.8, M. Thurston 1:55.6 8.06.92 - 1st Place

Discus: B. Pastorius 121’27, K. Ekert 11771”, W. French 106’3”
High Jump: D. Romero §6", R. Harada 5°6”, M. Bartlik NH
Triple Jump: J. Davila 41'5”, A. Punjabi 40°8 2", M. Bartlik 374 4"

Saturday:
110HH: R. Harada 16.69 Z. Stadulis 17.64

800m: M. Thurston 1:57.04 - 1st Place, J. Byme 2:01.90, A. Taggart 2:03.32

3200m: K. Tamura 2:51.66 - 6th Place B. Byme 9:57.27, K. Marshall 10:21.89
4x100m: M. Tai, K. Mack, J. Davila, K. Grant 44,87

200m: K. Grant 23.84

4x400m: K. Mack 52.2, J. Byme 53.5, Z. Stadulis 53.5 M. Tai 62.2 3:32.92
Shot Put: B. Pastorius 47710 2", S. McAvey 41"1 %", K. Ekert 40°8"

Javelin: K. Ekert 115’107, M. Warren 104’9”

Long Jump: J. Davila 19’5 %%”, R. Harada 191", A. Punjabi 18’9"

Pole Vault: C. Abermnethy 13'6” - 2nd Place, L. Bontoux 11'0”, D. Schechter 11°0”

Comments:

5th Place was not our goal coming into this meet. Like we talked about after the meet you need to
perform at your best all of the time. Many ended with seasonal and personal bests. Great job!



State Group IV Championship May 29-30
@ Fgg Harbor '

4x800m:

Kotaro Tamura 1:59.8

Jack Byrne 2:01.5

Andrew Taggart 2:02.8

Michael Thurston 1:54.8 - 7:59.64 ... Qualified for SMOC

800m:
Michael Thurston 1:57.55

3200m:
Kotaro Tamura 10:03.84

Pole Vault:
Connor Abernathy 13'0” — 4™ Place!

Shot Put:
Ben Pastorius 47'2 %"

Comments:
Great performances by Connor and Ben! Congrats to Connor and the 4x800 on qualifying for SMOC.




Freedom Division All League Teams

First Team Second Team
100 meters Matt Vacarri- NH-11 Mike Florio - NH- 12
200 meters Joe Roma - Par- 12 Kobi Grant - Rid - 10
400 meters Jack Kerin ~1H-11 Mike Bessette - Par- 12
800 meters  IMichael Thurston - Rid - 11 Jack Byrne - Rid - 12
1600 meters Matt Tuohy -1H-12 Kenny Marshall - Rid - 11
3200 meters  |Tom McPhee - [H-12 Billy Byrne - Rid - 10
110 highs Andre Grant - Hack - 11 George Viccare - Par - 12
400 Int Hur Liam Moran - NH - 12 Kyle Bissell - NH - 12
1600 relay Ridgewood No. Highlands N T
Kyle Mack - 10 Kyle Bissell -12
MattTai- 8 Liam Maran-12
Zack Stadulis - 10 Aaron Burshtein - 12
Michael Thurston -11 Jelani Garvin - 12 .
Shot Demar Stewart “Hack - 11 Ben Fastorius - Rid-12 1 | | T
Discus Nick Ghichlian - Par - 11 Marshall Watters- [H - 11
Leng Jump Francis Richard - NH - 11 Jonathan Davila - Rid - 12
Triple Jump Tommy Smith - Hack - 11 John Proctor - Hack - 11 o
Pole Vault Michael Forbes - Hack - 12 Greg Fuerte - Par - 10
Javelin Arun Pradhznang - Par - 12 Kevin Corn - NH - 12
High Jump Derek Anderson - [H-11 Timothy Deborenzo - NH - 10

|Ban McEntee - 12

Bryan Gonzalez - 12

Will Sidaros - 12

Kotaro Tamura - 12

Wissam Esmail - 12

Paramus
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100m
10.90
10.99
11.05
11.11
11.11
10.8

10.9

11.20
11.25
11.40

200m:
21.7/22.05
2215

22.0

22.32

22.1

22.53

22.4

22.77

22.6

. 2319

400m:
48.7
49.41
49.3
4957
49.4
49.97
50.01
50.10
50.2
50.4
50.55

800m:
1:50.19
1:51.61
1:534
1:54.12
1:54.0
1:54.31
1:54.31
©1:54.2
1:54.4
1:54.73
1:54.7

Ridgewood High School All-Time Top 10 List

Athlete:

Chris Zeigler
Dusty Thomas
Jake Sabatini

Kevin Chung

Matt Beausoleil
Matt Krever
Dan Cooper

Max Witt
Doohee Han
Kobi Grant

Chris Zeigler
Dusty Thomas
Mike Henderson
Jake Sabatini
Tim Geckler
Doohee Han
Matt Krever
inSoo Hwang
Max Witt
Kevin Chung

Tim Geckler
Josh Kauke
Jim Nepola
Matt Grundy
Mike Henderson
Juan Llinas
Storm BPublirer
Jon Riemer
Dusty Thomas
Chris Perez
Luke Dublirer

Josh Kauke
Chris Rae
Bob Keino

Michael Thurston
John Parisi
Storm Dublirer
Levi Jennings
Tom Rae
John Lander
Luke Dublirer
Byron Williams

Meet:

State Meet of Champs
BMOC

~ County Championship

State Group IV
State Sectionals
BMOC
NNJIL Championship
NNJIL Championship
State Sectionals
State Sectionals

County / SMOC
BMOC

County Championship
NNJIL Champicnship
State Sectionals
NNJH. Championship
County Championship
County Championship
State Sectionals

NNJIL Championship

State Sectionals

State Sectionals
State Sectionals
State Group 1V
County Championship
NNJIL Champichnship
League Championship

Golden West
BMOC
County Championship

State Group IV
State Group IV

County Championship
Bernards Invite

Year:

2007
1998
2013
2013
2011
1961
2000
2009
2014
2015

2007
1898
1661
2013
1989
2014
19061
2011
2008
2012

1989
1989
1870
2010
1860
2011
2013
2010
1998
2002
2014

2000
1987
1964
2015
1983
2012
2011
1671
1685
2014
2005




- 1600m:
4:09.35
411.9
4120
4:12.71
4:14.48
4:15.4
4:15.5
4:15.7
4:17.10
4:17 1
4:17.50

3200m:
9:02.73
9:05.7

9:08.82
9:08.91
9:12.8

9:17.29
9:18.10
9:18.65

Bob Keino
Chris Sultivan
Chris Rae
Byron Williams
Levi Jennings
Joe LeMay
Art Zamir
Eric Berntsen
Michael Cator
Tom Tomai
Luke Dublirer

Bob Keino
Eric Berntsen
Daniel Emont

Taro Shigenobu

Joe LeMay
Eric Boucher

Ari Zamir
Michael Calor
Travis Spicer
Kevin McCabe
Bruce Mason

Ed Quinn

InSo0 Hwang
Matt Beausoleil
Mike Rogers
Steve Pawlowski
Jeff Lane
Rich Wankmuller
Akira Monrij
Kevin Chung-
Edward Blair IV
Michael Zeno
Steve Robinson

InSoo Hwang
John Parisi
Dave Shultz
Niall Buckely
Tim Kelley
Dave Warton
Akira Monri
Josh Saladino
Jason Lahita
Greg Corcoran

State Group IV

State Meet of Champs
State Group IV

State Sectionals
BMOC

State Sectionals

Arcadia Invite

State Meet of Champs
State Meet of Champs

State Meet of Champs
State Group IV
State Meet of Champs
State Group IV

County Championship
State Meet of Champs

State Sectionals
State Group IV
County Championship
State Sectionals
BMOC

State Meet of Champs

County Championship

County Championship
Penn Relays
County Championship
NNJIL Championship
State Sectionals

1904
1985
1987
2005
2011
1985
2004
1987
2006
1875
2014

1683
1987
2007
2009
1985
1991
2004
2006
2012
1087
1972
1976

2011
2011
1875
2001
1975
1976
2008
2013
2010
2014
1998

2010
1983
1987
2007
1982
1998
2008
1886
1683
2003




200m splits:
21.5

21.8
21.9
22.2 (leadoff)
22.2
22.2
22.4

300m splits:
34.6

34.9

400m splits:
48.0

48.6
48.97
48.9
49,18
49.4 {leadoff)
49,6
49.6
497
49.8
“49.8
49.9
800m splits:
1:51.84
1:52.48
1:52.6
1:53.5
1:53.66
1:54.8
1:54.8
1:55.23
1:56.4
1:556.6
1:55.9

1200m splits:

3:03.83
3.03.7
3:04.9
3:08.0
3:08.8
© 3094

- 8:09.7
3:09.8

Chris Zeigler

Dusty Thomas

Jake Sabatini
Dochee Han

Jamal Locke

Tim Geckler
Kevin Chung

Doohee Han
Jake Sabatini

Tim Geckler
Mait Grundy

Storm Dublirer

Niall Buckley
InSoo Hwang
Jon Riemer
Neil Schoff
Chris Zeigler
Matt Krever
Juan Llinas
Luke Dublirer

Michael Thurston

Luke Dubilirer

Storm Dublirer

Bob Keino

Christian Trautwein

David Frering
Niall Buckley

Michael Thurston

Juan Llinas

Levi Jennings

Art Zamir

Byron Williams

Levi Jennings

Chris Sullivan

Byron Williams

Niall Buckley

Michael Cator

Andrew Fine
Bob Keino
David Frering

East Coast Relays
County Relays
County Relays

NB Outdoor Nationals
County Relays
County Relays

NB Qutdoor Nationals

NB Cutdoor Nationals
NB Cutdoor Nationals

NNJIL Champicnship
State Meet of Champs
NB Qutdoor Nationals
BMOC
NB Qutdoor Nationals
State Meet of Champs
State Sectionals
Nike Outdoor Nationals
NNJIL Championship
State Meet of Champs
State Sectionals
County Relays

NB Qutdoor Nationals
NB Outdoor Nationals
Penn Relays
Nike Qutdoor Nationals
NB OQutdoor Naticnals
Nike Outdoor Nationals
State Group IV
NB Outdoor Nationals
East Coast Relays
East Coast Relays
County Relays

NB Outdoor Nationals
Penn Relays

Nike Outdoor Nationals

Nike Outdoor Nationals

Nike Outdoor Nationals
Penn Relays
Penn Relays

County Relays

2007
1998
2014
2014
2014
1689
2013

2014
2013

1989
2010
2013
2007
2011
2010
2012
2007
1991
2010
2014
2015

2014
2013
1993
2008
2014
2006
2015
2011
2012
2004
2005

2011
1985
2006
2007
2005
2009
1992
2014




1600m splits:
4:08.2
4:15.3
4:16.7
4:17.4
4:18.5

Long Jump:
22'10"
22'10'
2111
21'5 1/2"
213"
2010 1/4"
20'10"
200"
20'9"
20'5 3/4"
20'5 1/2"
20'3 1/2°
20'3"

Triple Jump:
48'7"
46'3 1/2”
45'8"
43'9 1/4"
437"
43'5 1/4"
42'10"
427"
42'5 1/2"
42'1 1/27
41'5 3/4"
411"

High Jump:
6s"
87"
6'7"
66"
6'6"
682"
62"
62"

Bob Keino
Byron Williams
Michael Cator

Patrick Rynkowski
Paniel Emont

Evan Bartlik
Craig Halyard
Gabriel Knutson
Dusty Thomas
Bernard Mann
Andrew Dolgin
T.J. Crocker
Bill Brown
Young Hoe Koo
Doug Randolph
Chris Hamlin
Bryce Joyner
Doug Barnes

Craig Halyard
Evan Bartiik
Gabriel Knutson
Bryce Joyner
Bernard Mann
Armand Punjabi
Akira Monri
Mike Zeno
Andrew Dolgin
Jon Davila
Matt Beausoleil
Tommy DeVita

Tommy DeVita
Pete Rutherford
Bernard Mann
Jim Davis
Evan Bartlik
T.J. Crocker
Fleicher Rosenbach
Michael Zeno
Jeff Braden

Penn Relays
Nike Outdoor Nationals
Nike Qutdoor Nationals
Arcadia Invitational
Nike Outdoor Nationals

Big North Championship

Arcadia Invite
State Sectionals
County Championship
NNJIL Championship
County Championship
NNJIL Championship
" B-PL Championship
Frosh Championship
County Relays
State Sectionals
State Sectionals
County Relays

Golden West
County Championship
County Champicnship
County Championship
NNJIL Championship

East Coast Relays
. State Sectionals
County Relays
County Championship
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

State Group IV

Dual
State Group IV
BMOC
NNJIL Championship
County Championship
State Sectionals
County Championship

1993
2005
2006

2011

2007

2012
1888
2004
1998
2003
1968
1989
1952
2010
1993
1989
2014
2014

1989
2012
2004
2014
2003
2014
2007
2014
1998
2018
2011
2010

2010
1972
2003
1995
2011
1989
19986
2014
1897




Pole Vault:

15'1"
14'8"
14'7"
146"
14'6"
14'0"
13'6"
13'6"
13'6"
136"
138"
138"
13'6"

Shot Put:
54'11"
51'0 3/4"
51'1 1/2"
50'5"
501"

50" 1/4"
49'11"

L A9
S 492 442

48|1 On

Discus:
163'1"
157"11"
15%'5"
150'5"
148'"
147'1"
146'2"
1443"
143'8"
143'3"
14317

Javelin:
202'0"
184'8"
177'8"
170'3" ;
161'3"
159'8"
159'8"
154'3"

L1531

Gabriel Knutson
Jacob Ricciardi
Dan Cooper
Jon Wisener
Paul Kovach
Dylan Bowning
John Boylan
Vahe Hagopian
James Norton
Allan Weng
Spencer Llerandi
Patrick Morgan
Connor Abernethy

Eric Bryant
J.D. Murdock
Kevin Strahle

Patrick Rae
Sam Horowitz

Anthony Balboa
Torre Watson
Kassim Dawson
Ben Pastorius
Steven Abdallah

Jack Simmons
John Marshali
J.D. Murdock
Gienn Hansen
James Barnett
Gabriel Knutson
Michael Anfosiewicz
Brian Zuccala
Ramone Hache
Michael Mosticchio
Patrick Rae

Steve Pierce
Nick Higgins
Adam Whitelaw
Jamal Locke
Mark Maniaci
YoungHoe Koo
Matt Beausoleil
Anthony Halwagy
James Barnett

State Sectionals
State Sectionals

East Coast Relays
BMOC
SMOC

State Group IV
State Meet of Champs
East Coast Relays
County Relays
BMOC
State Sectionals

County Relays

BMOC
NNJIL. Championship

BMOC
BMOC

State Sectionais
BMOC
BMOC

Bemnards Invite

County Relays

County Relays
BMOC
County Championship
County Championship
BMOC
NNJIL Champicnship
State Group IV
State Sectionals
County Championship

State Meet of Champs
County Championship
Bernards Invite
County Relays
NJTCC Champiohship
County Championship
Siate Sectionals
NNJIL Championship
County Relays

2004
2005
2000
2010
2006
2013
1980
1983
2002
2014
2014
2014
2015

1980
1997
2002
1589
1093
2012
1991
1993
2015
2006

2010
1971
1908
1994
2013
2004
2014
1868
1961
2008
1989

2006
2014
2003
2014
2010
2012
2011
2003
2013




Javelin {old jav - subtract 10%):

198'8"
187'2"
170'5"
168'5"
164'0"

J.0. Murdock
John Grubb
Thibaut van Marke
Brian Zuccala
Rod Budelman

County Championship

Bernards Invite
County Championship
Thunderbird Invite

1998
2000
1993
1998
1991




4x100m:
4327
437
44 1
44.1
44.2
44.3
44,87
44,95
452
453

4x200m:
1:29.98
1:30.4
1:31.72
1:31.83
1:31.9
1:32.5
1:32.8

1332

1:33.9
5‘1:33.9

4x400m:
3:16.91
3:19.25
3:20.72
3:22.07
3:227

- 3:22.96
3:25.156
3:25.20
3:25.50
3:26.18

Ridgewood High School All-Time Top 10 Relays

Team Members:

D. Han/ J. Locke / K, Chung / J. Sabatini
J. Norrell / J. Locke / D. Han / J. Sabatini
M. Witt / W. Jacoby / M. Grundy / |. Hwang
A. Monri/P. Nygaard / L. Chwe / C. Zeigler
J. Sabatini/ J. Locke / T. Migliorelli / K. Chung
M. Krever / C. Halyard / T. Crocker / T. Geckler
M. Tai/ K. Mack / J. Davila/ K. Grant
J. Moody / A. Gelbaum / L. Chwe / C. Zeigier
S, Oh/ L. Chwe/D. Engel / A. Gelbaum
M. Grundy / E. Blair IV / K. Lai/ J. Riemer

D. Han/ K. Chung / N. Schoff / J. Sabatini
J. Norrelt/ J. Locke / DB. Han / J. Sabatini
J. Sabatini/ N. Schoff/ E. Bartlik / K. Chung
A. Monri / Z. Ontiveros / P. Nygaard / C. Zeigler

C. DiPasquale / A. Dolgin / S. Pawlowski / D. Cooper

C. Hamlin/ C. Halyard / T. Crocker / T. Geckler
K. Grant / K. Mack / J. Norrell / M. Tai
M. Grundy / W. Jacoby / L. Pietrantucno / M. Wi
A. Monri / M. Witt /1. Hwang / C. Trautwein
J. Moody / Z. Ontiveros / A. Monri/ C. Zeigler

J. Riemer /1. Hwang/ J. Liinas / M. Grundy
Pierson / C. Halyard / T. Geckier / Ellinghous
A. Monri/ C. Zeigler/ C. Trautwein / N. Buckley
B. Collins / S. Dublirer / N. Schoff / J. Sabatini

S. Dublirer / E. Bartlik / B. Collins / N. Schoff
N. Buckley / Z. Ontiveros / J. Schmidt / C. Zeigler
D. Han /M. Thurston / B. Collins / L. Dublirer
A. Dolgin / D. Warton / J. O'Neill / D. Thomas
J. Riemer/ N. Schoff/ N. Tai/ J. Liians

Meet:

E Coast Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
Penn Relays
State Sectionals
Penn Relays
Bernards Invite
County Relays

National Champs
County Relays
E Coast Relays
E Coast Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

SMOC
State MOC
BMOC
BMOC

State Sectionals
BMOC
State Sectionals
BMOC
League Champs

Year:

2013
2014
2008
2007
2012
1989
2015
2006
20605
2010

2013
2014
2012
2007
2060
1989
2015
2009
2008
2006

2010
1988
2007
2013
2000
2012
2006
2014
1998
2011




~ - 4x800m:

©t7:39.57
7:44.30
7:48.9
7:52.05
7:55.55
7:57.9
7:58.1
7:59.64
8:01.10
8:02.57

4x1600m:
17:52.8
17:55.34*
18:01.36*
18:02.4
18:02.96
18:08.3
18:12.6
18:13.8
18:14.2
18:15.1
18:17.9

M. Thurston / B. Collins / D. Frering / L. Dublirer
L. Dublirer / D. Frering / M. Thurston / S. Dublirer
D. Shultz / Williams / E. Berntsen/ C. Rae
B. Williams / M. Cator / E. Nygaard / A. Zamir
S. Dublirer / B. Collins / T. Spicer / L. Jennings

K. Tamura f J. Byrne [ A. Taggart / M. Thurston
S. Alsaidi/ R. Cleary / T. Cotton / B. Keino
J. Saladino / R. Cleary / B. Patatucci/ B. Keino

J. LeMay / C. Rae/ Lander / C. Sullivan
M. Cator/ B. Williams / E. Nygaard / A. Zamir
P. Rynkowski/ S. Spreitzer/ L. Jennings / B. Cleary
D. Emont/ M. Cator / J. Garber / B. Williams
A. Fine /8. Martyn / B. Cleary / T. Shigenobu
S. Dublirer / N, Salamone / T. Spicer / L. Jennings
L. Jennings / W. Ades / M. Eid / P. Rynkowski
S. Alsaidi/ T. Ricart/ T. Cotton / B. Keino
K. Marshall / B. Byrne / K. Tamura / M. Thurston
M. Thurston / D. Frering / L. Dublirer / K. Tamura
M. Thurston / N. Salamone / S. Dublirer / D. Frering

/" Sprint Med (200-200-400-800}:

3:27.58
3:28.23
3:28.38
3:29.8
3:30.39
3:30.84
3:31.36
3:32.9
3:33.3
3:33.5
3:35.1
3:35.86

D. Cooper/ S. Pawlowski/ A, Dolgin / J. Kauke
D. Han/ J. Sabatini/ B. Collins / 3. Dublirer
D. Han/J. Sabatini/ B. Collins / L. Dublirer

P. Nygaard / I. Hwang / A. Monri/ C. Trautwein
A Monri / Z Ontiveros / C. Zeigler / N. Buckley

K. Grant / M. Tai/ K. Mack / M. Thurston
J. Sabatini/ D. Han / N. Schoff /L. Jennings

M. Beausoleil / N. Schoff / J. Llinas / L. Jennings

Distance NMedley:

10:08.36
10:08.57
10.07.97
10:11.1
10:13.79
10:16.2
10:22.36
10:23.25

10:24.24
10:24.25
10:27 .57
10:29.67

L. Jernings /|. Hwang / J. Llinas / P. Rynkowski
B. Williams / C. Zeigter / N. Buckley / M. Cator
N. Buckley / C. Zeigler/ C. Trautwein / D. Emont
C. Sullivan / Caminiti / Lander / J. LeMay
M. Cator / J. Schmidt / N. Buckley / B. Williams

T. Cotton / J. Lahita/ S, Alsaidi/ B. Keino
A. Fine /1. Hwang/ B. Cleary / T. Shigenobu
L. Jennings / N, Schotf/ S, Dublirer / T. Spicer
N. Salamcne / J. Sakatini/ S. Dublirer / D. Frering
D. Frering / B. Collins / M. Thurston / L. Dublirer
E. Nygaard / N. Buckley / B. Williams / M, Calor

Nationai Champs
National Champs

East Coast Rel
East Coast Rel

State Group IV
Penn Relays
Penn Relays

Naticnal Champs
National Champs
County Relays
tast Coast Rel
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

National Champs
National Champs
Nationai Champs

National Champs
National Champs

County Relays
County Relays

National Champs

Naticnal Champs
National Champs
National Champs
Penn Relays
National Champs

Penn Relays
Penn Reiays
Arcadia Invite
Arcadia Invite
East Coast Relays
National Champs

2014
2013
1987
2004
2012
1972
1676
2015
1993
1694

1985
2004
2010
2006
2009
2012
2011
1993
2015
2014
2013

2000
2013
2014
1987
2008
2007
1999
2015
1975
2012
1871
2011

2011
2006
2007
1985
2005
1987
1993
2009
2012
2013
2014
2064




Swedish Relay (100,200,300,400):

1:58.14 K. Chung / D. Han / J. Sabatini / S. Dublirer
2:01.62 J. Locke / J. Sabatini/ D. Han / L. Dublirer
Shuttle Hurdles:

59.2

61.0 E. Blair iv/ S. Mattson / M. Beausoleil / |. Hwang
63.2 Muth / R. Wankmuller / J. Lane / M. Rogers
64.05 E. Berry / D. Barnes / B. Joyner / M. Zeno
64.1 M. Zeno / E. Berry / A. Armatas / K. Chung
64.27 J. Moody / J. Nagano-Gerace / S. Pierce / A. Monri
64.9 J. Davis / J. Braden / J. Hu/ F. Rosenbach
65.2 E. Bartlik / K. Chung / J. Knight / M. Beausoleil
68.2 P. Nygaard / A. Mandarano / T. DeVita/ A. Monri
68.2 P. Nygaard / L. Chwe / Z. Ontiveros / A. Monri
68.2 D. Warton / C. Rogers / J. Roth / S. Robinson
3x400 1H:

2:50.8 T. Kelley / J. Parisi / Buckley

2:53.0 N. Buckley / A. Monri/ Z. Ontiveros
2:551 |. Hwang / S. Mattson / E. Blair IV

2:551 N. Buckley / S. Pierce / J. Nagano-Gerace
2:56.9 N. Schoff / B. Collins / A. Armatas

2:58.1 N. Buckley / J. Nagano-Gerace / S, Pierce
2:58.9 N. Schoff/ J. Knight / B. Collins

2:59.8 A. Monri / P. Nygaard / I. Hwang

3:00.0 B. Collins / B. Joyner/ E. Larsson

3:00.1 D. Warton / S. Robinson / C. Rogers

3:01.7 C. Perez / J. Norton / G. Corcoran
3IXLJ:

60'3 3/4” C. Halyard / T. Crocker / Pierson
80'2 1/2"

58'10 1/2" C. Halyard / T. Crocker / C. Hamlin -
59'10 1/4" D. Barnes / B. Joyner / J. Davila

581" E. Bartlik / M. Beausoleil /' Y. Koo

58' 3/4" E. Bartlik / Y. Koo / H. Park
56'10 3/4" J. Davila / A. Punjabi / D. Romero
56'0 3/4" T. DeVita/ E. Bartlik / Y. Koo
55'11" G. Knutson / H. Smith / K. Wanchoo
P. Kovach / B. Clementi / A. Monri

5510 1/2"

Nationat Champs
National Champs

County Relays

E. Coast Relays
Comet Relays
E. Coast Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
Comet Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
Engeiwood Rel
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

2013
2014

1972
2010
1975
2014
2013
2006
1985
2011
2008
2007
19598

1982
2007
2010
2006
2013
2005
2012
2008
2014
1908
2002

1988
1870
1989
2014
2011
2012
2015
2010
2004
2006




- 3xTJ:
127'5 /2"
12510 1/4"
125'3 3/4"
12311 3/4"
12141 14"
121'5 1/2"
120'4 1/2"
119'1"
1181 1/4"
1171 172"

3xHJ:
182"
17'8"
17'6"
17'2"
17'1"
16'10"
16'9"
16'9"
16'8"
16'8”

" 3xPV:
39'6"
3go"
350"
34'0"
340"
34'0"
330"
32'"
320"
31'6"

3XShot:
146'8 1/2"
132'5 1/2"
130'7 3/4"
130'3 1/4"
129'3"
129'3"
129'0"
128'7 172"
127'3 1/2"
126'10"

B. Joyner / M. Zenc / A. Punjabi
C. Halyard / T. Geckler / J. Chang
E. Bartlik / M. Beausoleil / Y. Koo

E. Bartlik / J. Knight/ Y. Koo
J. Davila ! A, Punjabi/ Z. Stadulis
T. DeVita/Y. Koo/ E. Bartlik
G. Knutson / H. Smith / B. Clementi
B. Mann / G. Knutson / K. Wanchoo
A. Monri/ L. Chwe / P. Nygaard
A. Punjabi/ E. Berry / B. Joyner

T. DeVita/ E. Bartlik / Y. Koo
E. Bartlik / Y. Koo /4. Knight
J. Davis / F. Rosenbach / J. Braden
E Bartlik /Y. Koo / J. Knight
B. Mann / H. Smith / K. Engelken
B. Mann/ K. Engelken / G. Knutson
F. Rosenbach/ J. Davis / J. Braden
S. Robhinson / B. Reese / J. Roth
J. Braden / 5. Robinson / W. Byrne
D. Romero [ R, Harada / J. Davila

A. Wong /5. Llerandi/ P. Morgan
G. Knutson / J. Riccairdi / C. Jensen
D. Downing / A. Wong / P. Morgan
A. Wong / D. Downing / P. Morgan
J. Wisener / M. Witt / A. Gramaglia

J. Wisener / A. Gramaglia / T. DeVita
D. Warton / D. Cooper/ C. Rogers
M. Witt/ N, Stitt / J. Wisener
J. Norton / J. Riccairdi / G. Knutson

Pfund / Gautier / Laborde
B. Zuccala/ J. Murdock / T. Zurla
S. Horowitz / K. Dawson / A. Greico
B. Wilson / M. Mosticchio/ N.Dawson
J. Barnett / A, Muller / N. Discepolo
S. Abdaiiah / M. Flicker / B. Mercer
J. Murdock / 7. Zurla/ F. Lockwood

M.Mosticchio / J. Simmoens / T. Borgman

M. Picarelli/ C. Van Cleve / T. Steiner
J. Simmons / S. Etna/ A. Balboa

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
Pawlowski Rel
Pawlowski Rel
Pawlowski Rel
County Relays
Pawlowski Rel
Pawlowski Rel
County Relays
County Relays

East Coast Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
Pawlowski Rel
County Relays
County Relays
Pawlowski Rel

2014
1089
2011
2012
2015
2010
2004
2003
2007
2013

2010
2012
1995
2011
2002
2003
1994
19488
1986
2015

2014
2004
2013
2012
2009
1976
2010
1998
2008
2002

1883
1998
1993
2006
2013
2004
1998
2008
1995
2010




3xDisc:

. 422'g"

395'7" J. Bamett / M. Antosiewicz / A, Muller
873" J. Murdock / B. Zuccala/ F. Lockwood
381'6" J. Simmons / S. Etha/ M. Henni
377 R. Hache /T. Watson / P. Beisler
3ra2n K. Strahle / S. Pskowski / C. Woifstirn
368'10" M. Mosticchio / J. Simmons / T. Borgman
362'4" K. Dawson / A. Greico / S. Horowitz
358'1" S. Abdallah / B. Wilson / S. Pierce
35211 T.Li/D. Barry / C. Mala
IxJavelin:
460'5" N. Higgins / J. Locke / C. Abernethy
452'11" J. Barnett / N. Higgins / J. Locke
4311 S. Pierce / N. Ontiveros / A. Gelbaum
429'10" S. Pierce / A. Gelbaum / T. Haase
419'0" M. Maniaci / M. Beauscleil / E. Blair IV
412'¢" Y. Koo / N. Higgins / J. Bamett
402'7" B. Pastorius / K. Ekert/ C. Abernethy
393'3" M. Beausoleil / J. Barnett/ Y. Koo
3o0'8" M. Maniaci/ T. Zulauf / M. Beausolell
388"10" K. Flaherty / M. Mosticchio / M. Maniaci
3xJavelin (old jav - subtract 10%}:

e 442'8" J. Murdock { B. Zuccala / F. Lockwood

<4174 J. Murdock / B. Zuccala/ P. Hans

404'1" M. Picarelli / J. Murdock / D. Barry

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

1971
2013
1908
2010
1991
2002
2008
1993
2005
1905

2014
2013
2005
2006
2010
2012
2015
2011
2009
2008

1908
1996
1995




_ AII-Decade Teams:
19805

‘iOOm:
Chris Hamiin (1989) 11.3

400m:
Tim Geckler (1989} 48.7

1600m:

Chris Sullivan (1985) 4:11.9
Chris Rae (1987) 4:12.0
Joe LeMay (1985) 4:15.0

110HH:

400m Splits:
Tim Geckler (1989) 48.0

Long Jump:
Craig Halyard (1988%) 22'11"
T.J. Crocker (1988) 20'10"

Chris Hamiin (1989) 20'5 1/2"

High Jump:
T.J. Crocker (1989) 6'2"

Shot Put:
Eric Bryant (1980} 54'11"
Patrick Rae (1988) 50'5"

Javelin:

200m:
Tim Geckler (1989} 22.1

800m:

Chris Rae {1987) 1:51.61
John Parisi (1983) 1:54.0
John Lander (1985) 1:54.4

3200m:

Eric Bernisen {1987) 9.05.7
Joe LeMay (1985) 9:12.8
Kevin McCabe (1987} 9:22.4

400iH:

John Parisi (1983) 53.9
Dave Shultz {(1987) 54.7
Tim Kelley (1982) 65.4

Other Splits:
Chris Sullivan (1€85) 3:03.7 (1200m)

Triple Jump:
Craig Halyard (1989} 48'7"

Pole Vault:
John Baylan (1980) 13'6"

Discus:
Patrick Rae (1989) 143'1"




AII-Decade Teams:
19905

100m:

Dusty Thomas (1998} 10.99
Matt Krever (1991) 10.8
Ted Winfield (1997} 11.2

400m:

Dusty Thomas (1998) 50.2
Josh Saladino (1995) 51.2
Matt Krever (1991} 51.4

i600m:
Bob Keino (1994) 4:09.35
Eric Boucher {1991} 4.19.9

110HH:

Steve Robinson (1998) 15.30 -
Fletcher Rosenbach (1995} 15.3
Jim Davis (1995) 15.55

400m Splits:

Matt Krever (1991) 49.7

“-" Dusty Thomas (1998) 50.0
" Dave Warton (1998) 50.5

Josh Saladino (1995) 50.6

Long Jump:

Dusty Thomas (1998) 21'5 1/2"

Andrew Dolgin {1998) 20"10 1/4"
Boug Randolph (1993) 20'5 3/4"
High Jump:

Jim Davis (1995) 6'6"

Fletcher Rosenbach (1995) 62"
Jeff Braden (1997) 6'0"

Shot Put:

J.D. Murdoch (1987) 51'9 3/4"
Sam Horowitz (1993) 50'1"
Kassim Dawson (1893) 49'4"

Javelin:

J.D. Murdoch (1998) 198'8"
Thibaut van Marke {1993) 170'5"
Brian Zuccala (1998) 168'5"

200m:

Dusty Thomas (1998) 22.15
Matt Krever (1981) 22.4
Mike DiMaule (1995) 23.21

860m:
Bob Keino (1994) 1:53.4
Ryan Cleary (1995) 1:58.4

3200m:
Bob Keino (1993) 9:02.73
Eric Boucher (1891) 9:17.29

4001H:

Dave Warton (1998) 55.8
Josh Saladino (1295) 56.7
Jason Lahita (19893) 56.8

Other Splits:
Bob Keino (1993) 800m - 1:52.6

Bob Keino (1993} 1600m - 4:08.2

Triple Jump:
Andrew Dolgin {1998) 425 1/2"

Yusik Choi (1992) 4010 1/27
Ted Winfield (1997) 40"C"

Pole Vauli:

Vahe Hagopian (1983) 13'6"
Dave Warton (1998) 13'0"
Jim Davis {1995) 12'8"

Mike Huang {1995} 12'6"
Discus:

J.D. Murdoch (1997) 151'6"
Glenn Hansen (1894) 150'5"
Brian Zuccala (1998) 144'3"




All-Decade Teams:
2000s:

100m:

Chris Zeigler (2007) 10.80
Dan Cooper (2000) 10.9
Max Witt (2009) 11.20

400m:

Josh Kauke (1999) 49.41
Chris Perez {(2002) 50.4
Greg Corcoran (2003) 51.4

1600m:

Byron Williams {2005} 4:12.71
Ari Zamir (2004) 4:15.5
Michael Cator (2006) 4:17.10

110HH:

Steve Pawlowski (2001) 14.70
Akira Monri (2008) 14.75
John Moody (2006) 15.53
Peter Nygaard {2008} 15.53
400m Splits: ‘

Nia# Buckley {2007) 48.9

" Chris Zeigler (2007) 49.6
Byron Williams (2005) 50.2
Akira Monri (2008) 50.6

Long Jump:
Gabe Knutson (2004) 21'11"

Bernard Mann {2003} 21°3"
Akira Monri (2007) 19'10"

High Jump:
Bernard Mann (2003} 6'7"

Shot Put:

Kevin Strahie (2001) 51'1 1/2"
Ben Wilson (2008) 48'8 1/4"
Adam Bair (2009) 48’7 1/4"

Javelin:
Steve Pierce (2008) 202'0"

" Adam Whitetaw (2003) 177'8"
John Grubb (2000) 187'2" (old jav}

200m:

Chris Zeigler (2007) 22.07/21.7
Max Witt (2009} 22.6

Albert Gelbaum (2005) 23.2

800m:

Josh Kauke (2000) 1:50.19
Byron Williams (2005) 1:54.7
Niall Buckley (2007) 1:54.8

3200m:

Dan Emont (2007) 9:08.82
Taro Shigenobu {(2009) 9:08.91
Ari Zamir {2004) 9:18.10

400MH:

Niall Buckley (2007) 55.2
Akira Monri {2008} 56.59
Greg Corcoran (2003} 67.2

Other Splits:
Christian Trautwein (2008) 800m - 1:53.5

Niali Buckley (2006) 800m - 1.54.8
Byron Williams (2008) 1200m - 3:04.6
Niali Buckley (2007) 1200m - 3:06.0
Byron Williams (2006) 1600m - 4:15.3
Michael Cator (2008) 1600m - 4:16.7

Triple Jump:

Gabe Knutson (2004) 45'8"
Bemnard Mann {2003) 43'7"
Akira Monri (2007) 42'10"

Pole Vault:

Gabe Knutson {2004} 151"
Jacob Ricciardi (2005) 14'8"
Dan Cooper {2000} 14'7"

Discus:

Gabe Knuison {2004) 1471"
Michael Mosticchio (2008) 143'3"
Chris Wolfstirn (2003) 136'2"




All-Decade Teams:
'2010s:

100m:

Jake Sabatini (2013) 11.05
Kevin Chung (2013) 11.11
Matt Beausoleil (2011} 11.11

400m:

Matt Grundy (2010) 49.57
Juan Llinas (2011) 49.97
Storm Dublirer (2010) 50.01

1600m:

Levi Jennings (2011) 4:14.48
Luke Dublirer (2014) 4:17.50
Patrick Rynkowski (2011) 4:18.60

110HH:

InSco Hwang (2011) 14.60
Matt Beausoleil (2011) 14.69
Kevin Chung (2013) 14.88

400m Splits:
Mait Grundy (2010) 48.6

. Storm Dublirer (2013) 48.97

" InSoo Hwang (2011) 49.18

Jon Riemer {2010} 49.4 (leadoff)
Neil Schoff {2012) 49.6

Juan Llinas {2010} 49.8

Luke Dublirer (2014) 49.8
Michael Thurston (2015) 49.9

Long Jump:

Evan Bartlik {(2012) 22'10"
Young Hoe Koo (2010) 209"
Bryce Joyner (2014) 20'3 1/2°
High Jump:

Tommy Devita {2010) 6'8"
Evan Bartlik (2011) 6'6"

Mike Zeno (2014) 62"

Shot Put:

Anthany Balboa (2012) 50' 1/4"
Ben Pastorius (2015) 49'2 1/2"
James Barnett {2013) 48'9"

- Javelin:
Nick Higgins (2014) 184'8"
Jamai Locke (2014) 170'3"
ilark Maniaci (2010) 161'3"

200m:

Jake Sabatini {2013) 22.32
Doohee Han (2014) 22.53
InSoo Hwang (2011) 22.77

800m:

Michael Thurston (2015) 1:54.12
Levi Jennings (2011} 1:54.31
Storm Dublirer {2012} 1:54.31

3200m:

Travis Spicer (2012) 9:21.4%

Levi Jennings {2011) £:29.80
Patrick Rynkowski (2011) 9:30.14

400iH:

InSoo Hwang {2010} 53.60
Neil Schoff (2013) 57.80
James Knight (2012) 58.08

Other Splits:
Jake Sabatini (2014) 200: 21.9

Doohee Han (2014} 200: 22.2 (leadoff)
Jamal Locke (2014) 200: 22.2

Luke Dublirer (2014) 800: 1:51.84
Storm Dublirer {2013) 800: 1:52.48
David Frering (2013) 800: 1:53.66
Michael Thurston (2015) 800: 1:54.8
Juan Llinas (2011) 8006: 1:85.23
Levi Jennings (2011) 1200: 3:03.83 -

Triple Jump:
Evan Bartiik (2012) 46'3 1/2"

Bryce Joyner (2014) 43'0 1/4"
Armand Punjabi (2014} 43'5 1/4"

Poie Vault:

John Wisener (2010) 14'6"

Dylan Downing (2013) 140"
Allan Wong (2014) 13'6"
Specner Lierandi {2014) 13'8"
Patrick Morgan (2014) 13'6"
Connor Abernathy (2015) 13'6"

Discus:

Jack Simmons (2010} 163'1"
James Barnett (2013) 148'1"
Michael Antosiewicz (2014) 14672"




